
Quercus
Spring 2021





CONTENTS

2-17

18-27

28-36

37-44

45-55

56-61

62-76

77-78

79

QUERCUS FICTION NEW TITLES

RIVERRUN NEW TITLES

MACLEHOSE PRESS NEW TITLES

JO FLETCHER BOOKS NEW TITLES

QUERCUS NON-FICTION NEW TITLES

GREENFINCH

PAPERBACKS

Index

Quercus Contacts



            
      @quercusbooks

       
      /quercusbooks

www.quercusbooks.co.uk

NEW FICTION



3

FICTIO
N

  |  JA
N

U
A

R
Y – FEB

R
U

A
R

Y  |  Q
U

ER
CU

S

Social & Cultural History (HBTB)
Paperback  £8.99  9781529406368

B Format  320 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99   

9781529406344 (ANZ ONLY)
 Ebook  9781529406351

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

BEFORE AND AFTER
JUDY CHRISTIE  
AND LISA WINGATE
The incredible and heartbreaking real-life 
stories which inspired the No.1 bestselling 
novel Before We Were Yours.

From the 1920s to 1950, Georgia Tann ran a corrupt 
baby business at the Tennessee Children’s Home 
Society. She offered up more than 5,000 orphans 
tailored to parents’ wish lists – hiding the fact that 
many weren’t orphans at all.

With moving and shocking accounts from adoptees 
separated from their first families, Before and After 
tells of reunions with brothers, sisters and cousins 
made all the sweeter for time missed.

Lisa Wingate is a former journalist and the 
bestselling author of more than twenty novels.  
Judy Christie is an award-winning journalist  
and author. 

02 FEBRUARY 2021

OLDER
PAMELA REDMOND
‘I loved every bit of this novel, and finished it with  
a giant smile on my face’ Jodi Picoult

On the eve of her fiftieth birthday, Liza Miller 
publishes a thinly veiled novel entitled Younger 
about a woman posing as a millennial, and  
her old friend Kelsey wants to turn it into a TV 
show. Leaving behind her on-again off-again 
boyfriend, her pregnant daughter, and her best 
friend, Liza jets off to Hollywood and soon finds 
herself dazzled by glamour, fame, and maybe 
even new romance . . .

Pamela Redmond is the bestselling author of  
over twenty books. Her novel Younger is now a  
hit TV show starring Hilary Duff and Sutton Foster.

21 JANUARY 2021

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)  
Paperback  £8.99  9781529414479

B Format  320 pages
Ebook  9781529414486

Not For Sale: USA, CAN & ANZ   



4

The Lantern Men
Paperback £8.99 

9781787477551 
Ebook 9781787477568

The Stone Circle
Paperback £8.99 

9781786487315 
Ebook 9781786487322

The Stranger Diaries
Paperback £7.99 

9781786487414 
Ebook 9781786487421

Now You See Them
Paperback  £8.99 

9781786487360
Ebook 9781786487377

Crime (FF)
Hardback  £20.00  9781787477803 

Royal  368 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781787477810

 Ebook  9781787477827
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE NIGHT HAWKS
Dr Ruth Galloway Mysteries

ELLY GRIFFITHS
A devastating new case for our favourite forensic 
archaeologist in this acclaimed and bestselling 
crime series.

The Night Hawks, a group of metal detectorists, 
are searching for buried treasure when they find  
a body on the beach in North Norfolk. At first 
Nelson thinks that the dead man might be an 
asylum seeker but he turns out to be a local  
boy, Jem Taylor, recently released from prison. 
Ruth is more interested in the treasure found  
at the scene of the crime, a hoard of Bronze  
Age weapons. 

Nelson is called to an apparent murder-suicide 
of a couple at the isolated Black Dog Farm. Local 
legend talks of the Black Shuck, a spectral hound 
that appears to people before they die. Nelson 
ignores this, even when the owner’s suicide note 
includes the line, ‘He’s buried in the garden.’  
Ruth excavates and finds the body of a giant dog.

All roads lead back to this farm in the middle of 
nowhere, but the place spells serious danger for 
anyone who goes near.  Ruth doesn’t scare easily.  
Not until she finds herself at Black Dog Farm . . .

Elly Griffiths is the bestselling author of The 
Stranger Diaries, the Dr Ruth Galloway Mysteries 
and The Brighton Mysteries. She has won the 
Edgar Award, the CWA Dagger in the Library and 
has been longlisted for the CWA Gold Dagger for 
The Lantern Men. 

04 FEBRUARY 2021

FICTIO
N

  |  FEB
R

U
A

R
Y  |  Q

U
ER

CU
S



5

FICTIO
N

  |  FEB
R

U
A

R
Y |  Q

U
ER

CU
S

Crime (FF)
Hardback  £20.99  9781529407105

Royal  400 pages  
Ebook  9781529407112

Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

FRAMED
ANNA SMITH
A gripping gangland thriller sees heroine crime 
boss Kerry Casey in jail – for fans of Kimberley 
Chambers and Martina Cole.

Kerry Casey is reeling from the bombshell that  
her lover has gone missing in Spain. She’s pregnant 
with his baby and will do anything to find him.

One night, driving along a country road, Kerry and 
her uncle are ambushed and can only look on as 
two dead bodies are dragged from their assailant’s 
car and placed in their own. The police arrive in 
minutes. Kerry’s been framed and somehow she 
must prove her innocence.

Anna Smith has been a journalist for over twenty 
years and has covered news stories across the world. 
She is also the author of the Rosie Gilmour series.

04 FEBRUARY 2021 

Saga (FT)
Hardback  £20.99  9781529405279

Royal  352 pages
 Ebook  9781529405286

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE PICTURE  
HOUSE GIRLS
ROSIE ARCHER
A warm and heartfelt WW2 saga of hope, love, 
and female friendship. Perfect for fans of Dilly 
Court and Nadine Dorries.

Connie Baxter has just started her dream job as an 
usherette at the Criterion Picture House. Here she 
meets Queenie and the two become firm friends, 
uniting against the Criterion’s creepy manager. 

One evening Connie shows a handsome stranger 
to his seat. Tommo Smith might look like a film 
star, but his life is far from picture perfect. Through 
the turbulence of romance, Connie soon comes to 
realize that life isn’t always like the pictures . . .

Rosie Archer has written several series of WW2 
sagas. She has also written a series of gangland 
sagas under the name June Hampson.

18 FEBRUARY 2021



6

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £14.99  9781529408720

Royal  400 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529408737

 Ebook  9781529408751
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

MADAM
PHOEBE WYNNE
A contemporary gothic debut with a feminist 
edge, perfect for fans of Naomi Alderman  
and Madeline Miller. 

LIGHT A FIRE THEY CAN’T PUT OUT . . .

For 150 years Caldonbrae Hall has sat, high above 
the Scottish cliffs, as a beacon of excellence in the 
ancestral castle of Lord William Hope. A boarding 
school for girls, Caldonbrae promises a future 
where its pupils will emerge ‘resilient and ready  
to serve society’.

Rose Christie, a 26-year-old Classics teacher, is 
the first new hire for the school in over a decade. 
At first, Rose feels overwhelmed in the face of this 
elite establishment, but soon after her arrival she 
begins to understand she may have more to fear 
than her own ineptitude. 

When Rose stumbles across the secret 
circumstances surrounding the abrupt departure 
of her predecessor – a woman whose ghost lingers 
over everything and who no one will discuss – she 
realises there is much more to this institution than 
she has been led to believe. 

As she uncovers the darkness that beats at the heart 
of Caldonbrae, Rose becomes embroiled in a battle 
that will threaten her sanity as well as her safety . . . 

Madam is a brooding, mesmeric novel with a 
feminist kick, perfect for fans of Naomi Alderman, 
Madeline Miller and Margaret Atwood.  

Phoebe Wynne was a teacher of Classics and 
English Language and Literature before leaving 
the classroom to focus on her writing. Madam is 
her first novel. She is both British and French,  
and splits her time between France and England. 

18 FEBRUARY 2021

FICTIO
N

  |  FEB
R

U
A

R
Y  |  Q

U
ER

CU
S



7

THE PERFECT FATHER
CHARLOTTE DUCKWORTH
The gripping third novel from Charlotte 
Duckworth: a dark, surprising suspense of  
toxic relationships and family secrets.

After a difficult pregnancy, Esther is grateful  
her husband Robin puts his career on hold so she 
can return to the job she loves. But Esther finds 
leaving her daughter Riley behind more challenging 
than she’d thought. And soon the new imbalance  
in her relationship with Robin brings old tensions  
to the surface.

When Esther arrives home one day to find Robin 
and Riley missing, it becomes clear nothing about 
this modern-day family is what it seems . . . 

Author of The Rival and Unfollow Me, Charlotte 
Duckworth writes as an interiors and lifestyle 
journalist. She lives in Surrey with her family. 

18 FEBRUARY 2021

Thriller (FH)
Paperback  £8.99  9781529408300

B Format  384 pages
 Ebook  9781529408294

FICTIO
N

  |  FEB
R

U
A

R
Y – M

A
R

CH
  |  Q

U
ER

CU
S

ONE WAY STREET
TREVOR WOOD
The second gritty Newcastle-set thriller in this 
unforgettable series about a homeless veteran 
turned local sleuth and vigilante. 

Jimmy Mullen is trying to rebuild his life. As his 
probation officer constantly reminds him: all he 
needs to do is keep out of trouble. 

But then one of Jimmy’s friends asks for his help. 
Someone this friend was once close to is found 
dead in a dumpster. Jimmy knows he shouldn’t get 
involved, but loyalty compels him to investigate.

Sadly for Jimmy, trouble seems to have a habit of 
tracking him down.

Trevor Wood has lived in Newcastle for twenty-five 
years. His first novel, The Man on the Street, was 
published to widespread acclaim.

04 MARCH 2021

Crime (FF)
Hardback  £18.99  9781787478381

Royal  448 pages 
Ebook  9781787478398



8

FICTIO
N

  |  M
A

R
CH

  |  Q
U

ER
CU

S

THE ORANGE GROVE
ROSANNA LEY
From the bestselling author of The Lemon Tree 
Hotel comes an unforgettable story of past love 
and family secrets.

Holly has left her stressful city job to pursue her 
dream: opening Bitter Orange, a shop celebrating 
the fruit that first inspired her.

When Holly and her mother Ella travel to Seville  
to source ingredients, Ella is back in the city where 
she was forced to make the hardest decision of her 
life. And Holly meets someone who threatens all 
her future plans. Will love survive the secrets of  
the orange grove?

Rosanna Ley works as a creative writing tutor  
and runs writing retreats in Spain and Italy.  
When she is not travelling, Rosanna lives in  
West Dorset by the sea.

04 MARCH 2021

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £20.99  9781787476325

Royal  448 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781787476332

Ebook  9781787476356

Thriller (FH)
Paperback  £9.99  9781529413618

B Format  320 pages
 Ebook  9781529403824

DESTROY ME
KAREN COLE
An addictive psychological thriller from a  
kindle bestseller. For fans of Karin Slaughter 
and Erin Kelly.

Cat panics when she sees a photofit of a murder 
suspect that looks exactly like her. To make 
matters worse, the victim is her old school friend, 
Charlie. She hasn’t spoken to Charlie in fifteen 
years, but could the secrets of their past finally be 
coming back to haunt them?

Desperate to find out who gave the police her 
description, Cat investigates. But some secrets  
are best left buried.

Karen Cole lives in Cyprus and works at a British 
army base as a primary school teacher. Destroy Me 
is her fourth novel.

18 MARCH 2021



9

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £14.99  9781529409819

Royal  400 pages
 Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529409802 

Ebook  9781529409833
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

Thriller (FH)
Paperback  £8.99  9781529407532

B Format  352 pages
 Ebook  9781529407518

THE SPLIT
LAURA KAY
A heart-warming and intensely funny story of 
love, heartache, friendship and family, for fans 
of Marian Keyes and Beth O’Leary.

Brutally dumped by her girlfriend, Emily, Ally 
is homeless, friendless and jobless. Her only 
consolation: she’s taken Emily’s cat.

Arriving home to her dad in Sheffield, Ally is 
reunited with her first ever beard and friend of old, 
Jeremy, also broken-hearted and living at home 
again. Hoping to impress their exes, they sign up 
for a local half marathon. Only problem is, neither 
of them can run . . . 

Laura Kay is a writer and editor with an MA in 
American History from the University of Sheffield. 
She lives in London with her wife and cat.

18 MARCH 2021

CLOSURE
EMILY FREUD
A page-turning debut of broken friendship, 
betrayal and long-hidden secrets for fans of 
Rachel Abbott and Harriet Tyce.

Kate Sullivan has a beautiful home, a career  
she loves and a handsome fiancé. Plus, she’s  
six years sober. 

When her old friend Becky reappears, past anxieties 
threaten to derail Kate’s perfect life. Hoping to 
repair their friendship, Kate invites Becky to stay. 

Kate remembers nothing of the night their 
friendship ended. For the closure she craves,  
she needs to know the truth. But what if the truth  
is worse than Kate could have imagined?

Emily Freud has worked on award-winning 
television series including Educating Yorkshire  
and First Dates, and is currently working on her  
next novel.

18 MARCH 2021

FICTIO
N

  |  M
A

R
CH

  |  Q
U

ER
CU

S



10

Cosy Crime (FF) 
Hardback  £20.99  9781529410372

Royal  400 pages
 Ebook  9781529410396

A WITCH HUNT  
IN WHITBY
HELEN COX
The latest Kitt Hartley mystery set in the  
heart of Yorkshire.

A serial killer is loose in Yorkshire, claiming three 
victims in as many months. Before each murder,  
a ‘V’ is painted on the door of the victim’s house. 
And the victims are all found drained of blood.

When Ruby Barnett comes home to find her door 
marked, it’s clear she is the so-called Vampire 
Killer’s next victim. Can Kitt Hartley and Grace 
Edwards catch the killer before it’s too late?

Helen Cox is a Yorkshire-born novelist and poet. 
Helen currently lives in Sunderland where she 
writes poetry, romance novellas and the Kitt 
Hartley series.

15 APRIL 2021

Historical Fiction (FV)
Hardback  £16.99  9781529407549

Royal  368 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529407556

 Ebook  9781529407563
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE DECEPTION  
OF HARRIET FLEET
HELEN SCARLETT
Dark and brimming with suspense, an 
atmospheric Victorian chiller for fans of  
Stacey Halls and Laura Purcell.

1871. An age of discovery and progress. But for  
the Wainwright family, the secrets of the past 
continue to overshadow their lives.

Harriet would not have taken the job of governess 
in such a remote place unless she had something 
to hide. Her charge is Eleanor, a fiercely bright  
but disturbed eighteen-year-old girl. Harriet soon 
finds herself embroiled in Eleanor’s obsession – 
the Wainwrights’ history. But, as family secrets are 
unearthed, Harriet’s own begin to haunt her.

Helen Scarlett is a writer and English teacher  
based in the North East of England. The Deception  
of Harriet Fleet is her first novel.

01 APRIL 2021

FICTIO
N

  |  A
PR

IL  |  Q
U

ER
CU

S



11

FICTIO
N

  |  A
PR

IL  |  Q
U

ER
CU

S

White Hot Silence
Paperback  £7.99

9781787470842 
Ebook 9781787470828 

Firefly
Paperback  £8.99

9781787470538 
Ebook 9781787470514

Thriller (FH)
Hardback  £16.99  9781529403305

Royal  416 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529403312

 Ebook  9781529403329
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE OLD ENEMY
Paul Samson Spy Thriller 

HENRY PORTER
A heart-stopping international spy thriller  
starring ex-MI6 officer Paul Samson. For fans  
of Mick Herron, Lee Child and John le Carré.

Ex-MI6 office Paul Samson prefers to work privately 
these days. He has been tasked with guarding a 
young woman, Zoe Freemantle. He doesn’t know 
who she is, or why she’s important, but the money 
is good enough for him not to dig too deeply. 

He shadows Zoe, first becoming intrigued with  
this striking woman as he observes her movements 
around London. He’s just beginning to tire of a 
job he considers beneath him, when a watcher 
disguised as a homeless man attempts to abduct 
Zoe at knife point before his eyes. In the ensuing 
fracas, she escapes, while Samson wishes he’d 
asked more questions.

When his former colleague, Robert Harland, is 
assassinated, the news comes with the threat that 
Samson’s own life – and the lives of others he holds 
dear – is on the line. Samson is sure he knows 
why there is a target on his back. What he doesn’t 
know is who put it there – the Americans or the 
Russians?

Two things quickly become clear. One, it was a big 
mistake to lose Zoe Freemantle. And two, Robert 
Harland, ever the consummate spy, has one final, 
crucial part to play from beyond the grave.

Henry Porter is the author of several bestselling 
thrillers. He is frequently described as the heir  
to John le Carré.

15 APRIL 2021



12

FICTIO
N

  |  A
PR

IL  |  Q
U

ER
CU

S

THE FINAL REVIVAL  
OF OPAL & NEV
DAWNIE WALTON
An idol of Afro-punk. A duo on the brink  
of stardom. A night that will define their  
story for ever.

Opal is a fiercely independent young woman 
pushing against the grain in her style and attitude. 
She believes she can be a star. So when the aspiring 
British singer/songwriter Neville Charles discovers 
her one night, Opal takes him up on his offer to 
make rock music together.

Just as Opal is finding her niche as part of the 
flamboyant and funky creative scene of 1970s 
New York, a rival band brandishes a Confederate 
flag at a promotional concert where Opal & Nev 
are playing. Opal’s bold protest and the violence 
that ensues set off a chain of events that will not 
only change the lives of those she loves for ever, 
but also act as a reminder that the repercussions 
are always harsher for women, especially Black 
women, who dare to speak their truth.

Provocative and haunting, The Final Revival 
of Opal & Nev introduces a bold new name in 
contemporary fiction and a heroine the likes  
of which we’ve never seen in storytelling.   

Dawnie Walton was born and raised in 
Jacksonville, Florida. She earned her MFA 
from the Iowa Writers’ Workshop and holds a 
journalism degree from Florida A&M University. 
Formerly an editor at Essence and Entertainment 
Weekly, she has received fellowships in fiction 
writing from MacDowell and the Tin House 
Summer Workshop. She lives in Brooklyn,  
New York, with her husband. 

20 APRIL 2021

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £14.99  9781529414493

Royal  368 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529414509

 Ebook  9781529414516



13

FICTIO
N

  |  A
PR

IL  |  Q
U

ER
CU

S

The Flatshare
Paperback  £8.99

9781787474413
Ebook 9781787474390

The Switch 
Hardback  £12.99

9781787474994
Ebook 9781787475014

THE ROAD TRIP
BETH O’LEARY
The hilarious new novel from the Sunday Times 
bestselling author of The Flatshare.

Addie and her sister are about to embark on  
an epic road trip to a friend’s wedding in rural 
Scotland. The playlist is all planned and the  
snacks are packed.

But not long after setting off, a car slams into the 
back of theirs. The driver is none other than Addie’s 
ex, Dylan, who she’s avoided since their traumatic 
break-up two years earlier.

Dylan and his best mate are heading to the wedding 
too, and they’ve totalled their car, so Addie has 
no choice but to offer them a ride. The car is soon 
jam-packed full of luggage and secrets, and with 
four hundred miles ahead of them, Dylan and Addie 
can’t avoid confronting the very messy history of 
their relationship . . .

Will they make it to the wedding on time? And, 
more importantly . . . is this really the end of the 
road for Addie and Dylan?

Beth O’Leary is a Sunday Times bestselling author 
whose novels have been translated into more 
than thirty languages. Her debut, The Flatshare, 
sold over half a million copies and changed her 
life completely. Her second novel, The Switch, has 
been optioned for film by Amblin Partners, Steven 
Spielberg’s production company. Beth writes her 
books in the Hampshire countryside with a very 
badly behaved Golden Retriever for company.  
If she’s not at her desk, you’ll usually find her  
curled up somewhere with a book, a cup of tea and 
several woolly jumpers (whatever the weather).

29 APRIL 2021

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)  
Hardback  £14.99  9781529409055 

Royal  416 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529409062 

Ebook  9781529409086



14

FICTIO
N

  |  M
AY  |  Q

U
ER

CU
S

Six Wicked Reasons
Paperback  £7.99

9781529400281
Ebook 9781529400250

Dirty Little Secrets
Paperback  £8.99

9781787474338
Ebook 9781787474307

Crime (FF), Thriller (FH)
Hardback  £14.99  9781529407242 

Royal  400 pages
Trade Paperback  £12.99  9781529407235 

Ebook  9781529407259

THE PERFECT LIE 
JO SPAIN
A stunning new thriller from the bestselling 
author of The Confession that will keep you 
guessing right till the end. 

He jumped to his death in front of witnesses.  
Now his wife is charged with his murder.

Five years ago, Erin Kennedy moved to New York 
following a family tragedy. She now lives happily 
with her detective husband in the scenic seaside 
town of Newport, Long Island. When Erin answers 
the door to Danny’s police colleagues one morning, 
it’s the start of an ordinary day. But behind her, 
Danny walks to the window of their fourth-floor 
apartment and jumps to his death.

Eighteen months later, Erin is in court, charged 
with her husband’s murder. Over that year and a 
half, Erin has learned things about Danny she could 
never have imagined. She thought he was perfect. 
She thought their life was perfect.

But it was all built on the perfect lie.

Jo Spain is a full-time writer, screenwriter and 
bestselling author of novels including The Confession 
and Dirty Little Secrets. Jo lives in Dublin with  
her family.

13 MAY 2021



15

FICTIO
N

  |  M
AY  |  Q

U
ER

CU
S

Crime (FF) 
Hardback  £18.99  9781787477742 

Royal  368 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781787477759 

Ebook  9781787477780
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE COLDEST CASE
MARTIN WALKER
The next instalment in the bestselling Dordogne 
Mysteries. Featuring France’s favourite 
policemen along with gourmet food, sunshine  
and murder mystery.

For thirty years, Bruno’s boss, J-J has been 
obsessed with his first case. A body was found 
in the woods but never identified, nor the killer 
brought to justice. For all these years, J-J has  
kept the skull as a reminder. He calls him ‘Oscar’.

When Bruno visits a museum and sees some 
amazingly life-like heads reconstructed from 
ancient skulls, he suggests performing a similar 
reconstruction on Oscar. The search for the killer 
begins again . . . 

Martin Walker is a prize-winning journalist and the 
author of several acclaimed works of non-fiction.  
He lives in the Dordogne and Washington, DC.

27 MAY 2021

THE FOUNDLING 
SCHOOL FOR GIRLS 
BOOK 3
ELIZABETH GILL
All Mary wants to do is protect her family. But how 
can she, when their father keeps tearing it apart?

Grieving for their mother and abandoned by their 
father, Mary and her siblings seek refuge at the 
foundling school. The school has its own struggles, 
short-staffed since Hilary married. But when the 
nuns hire Mary’s father, and he arrives with the 
pregnant sixteen-year-old he left their mother  
for, Mary’s newfound world is shaken. 

Can she make a new life for her siblings when  
their father is set on disrupting it . . . ?

Elizabeth Gill was born in Newcastle upon Tyne.  
A published author for more than thirty years,  
she has written more than forty novels.

13 MAY 2021

Saga (FT), Historical Fiction (FH)  
Hardback  £20.99  9781787473454 

Royal  416 pages 
Ebook  9781787473447

Not For Sale: USA & CAN



16

FICTIO
N

  |  JU
N

E  |  Q
U

ER
CU

S

Historical Fiction (FV)
Hardback  £14.99  9781529411980

Royal  400 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529411997

 Ebook  9781529412017
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

WIDOWLAND
C. J. CAREY
An alternative history with a strong feminist 
twist. For fans of Robert Harris’ Fatherland, 
Christina Dalcher’s Vox and Margaret Atwood’s 
The Handmaid’s Tale.

London, 1953, Coronation year  — but not the 
Coronation of Elizabeth II.

Thirteen years have passed since a Grand Alliance 
between Great Britain and Germany was formalized. 
George VI and his family have been murdered and 
Edward VIII rules as King. Yet, in practice, all power 
is vested in Alfred Rosenberg, Britain’s Protector.  
The role and status of women is Rosenberg’s 
particular interest. 

Rose Ransom belongs to the elite caste of women 
and works at the Ministry of Culture, rewriting 
literature to correct the views of the past. But now 
she has been given a special task. 

Outbreaks of insurgency have been seen across 
the country; graffiti daubed on public buildings. 
Disturbingly, the graffiti is made up of lines from 
forbidden works, subversive words from the voices 
of women. Suspicion has fallen on Widowland, the 
run-down slums where childless women over fifty 
have been banished. These women are known to 
be mutinous, for they have nothing to lose. Before 
the Leader arrives for the Coronation ceremony of 
King Edward and Queen Wallis, Rose must infiltrate 
Widowland to find the source of this rebellion and 
ensure that it is quashed.  

C. J. Carey is a pseudonym for an already 
established author writing in a new genre. 

10 JUNE 2021



17

FICTIO
N

  |  JU
N

E  |  Q
U

ER
CU

S

Dear Child
Paperback  £7.99

9781529401431
Ebook 9781529401455

Crime (FF), Thriller (FH)
Hardback  £14.99  9781529408324

Royal  336 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529408331

 Ebook  9781529408348

SLEEPLESS
ROMY HAUSMANN
The mind-bending new thriller from the 
bestselling author of Dear Child.  

It’s been years since Nadja was convicted of  
a cruel crime. After her release from prison,  
she’s wanted nothing more than to live a normal 
life. But then a murder occurs and a remote  
house in the woods becomes the scene of a  
bizarre game — because Nadja’s past makes her 
the perfect victim. And the perfect murderer . . . 

A haunting novel about guilt and retribution, 
Sleepless is the stunning second novel from the 
author of the number one bestselling thriller,  
Dear Child, which sold 250,000 copies in Germany 
and will be published in nineteen territories. 

Praise for Romy Hausmann

‘Chilling, original and mesmerizing. Hausmann is a force  
to be reckoned with’ David Baldacci

‘A peerless exercise in suspense’ Financial Times

‘Disturbingly good’ Lesley Kara

‘Claustrophobic, terrifying and fiercely compelling’  
Daily Mail 

‘Flawlessly plotted’ Stephanie Wrobel

Romy Hausmann was born in East Germany in 1981. 
Her thriller debut, Dear Child, was an international 
bestseller. Romy lives with her family in a remote 
house in the woods near Stuttgart.

24 JUNE 2021



NEW TITLES

 @riverrunbooks

@riverrun_books

www.quercusbooks.co.uk 



19

FICTIO
N

  |  JA
N

U
A

R
Y  |  R

IVER
R

U
N

Historical Fiction (FV) 
Hardback  £18.99  9781529405705 

Royal  400 pages 
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529405729 

Ebook 9781529405699 
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE PROPHETS
ROBERT JONES JR.
‘Rarely is a book this finely wrought, the lives and histories 
it holds so tenderly felt, and rendered unforgettably true’ 
Ocean Vuong, author of On Earth We’re Briefly Gorgeous

In a barn on the plantation they called Empty  
two enslaved young men, Isaiah and Samuel, 
belonged to each other. They tended to the 
animals but transformed the hollowed-out shed 
into a place of human refuge, a source of intimacy 
and hope in a world ruled by vicious masters.  
But when an older man—a fellow slave—seeks  
to gain favour by preaching the master’s gospel 
on the plantation, the slaves begin to turn on their 
own. Isaiah and Samuel’s love, which was once  
so simple, is seen as sinful and a clear danger  
to the plantation’s harmony.

With a lyricism reminiscent of Toni Morrison,  
Robert Jones, Jr., fiercely summons the voices  
of slaver and slave alike, from Isaiah and Samuel  
to the calculating slave master and the long  
line of women that surround them, women who 
have carried the soul of the plantation on their 
shoulders. As tensions build and the weight of 
centuries culminates in a climactic reckoning,  
The Prophets masterfully reveals the pain and 
suffering of inheritance, but is also shot through 
with hope, beauty, and truth, portraying the 
enormous, heroic power of love.

Robert Jones, Jr. is a writer from Brooklyn, N.Y. 
His work has been featured in The New York Times, 
Essence, Gawker, and The Grio. He is the creator  
of the social justice social media community, 
Son of Baldwin.

05 JANUARY 2021



20

FICTIO
N

  |  FEB
R

U
A

R
Y  |  R

IVER
R

U
N

THE SMASH-UP
ALI BENJAMIN
A bold, biting, perceptive and satirical  
re-imagining of the classic novel Ethan Frome.

Life for Ethan and Zo used to be simple. Ethan 
co-founded a lucrative media start-up, and Zo 
was well on her way to becoming a successful 
filmmaker. Then they moved to a rural community 
for a little more tranquility — or so they thought.

When newfound political activism transforms 
Zo into a barely recognizable ball of outrage and 
#MeToo allegations rock his old firm, Ethan finds 
himself a misfit in his own life. Enter a houseguest 
who is young, fun, and not at all concerned with  
the real world, and Ethan is abruptly forced to 
question everything: his past, his future, his 
marriage, and what he values most.

Ambitious, startling, witty, and wise, Ali Benjamin’s 
debut novel offers the shock of recognition as it 
deftly tackles some of the biggest issues of our 
time. The Smash-Up is a wholly contemporary 
exploration of how the things we fail to see can 
fracture a life, a family, a community, and a nation.

Ali Benjamin’s  work has been published in more 
than twenty-five languages in more than thirty 
countries. Originally from the New York City area, 
she now lives in Massachusetts. This is her first 
adult novel.

02 FEBRUARY 2021

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA),  
Pressure Groups & Lobbying (JPWD),  

Political Activism (JPW),  
Feminism & Feminist Theory (JFFK)  

Hardback  £18.99  9781529409314 
Royal  352 pages 

Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529409321
Ebook 9781529409338 

Not For Sale: USA & CAN



21

FICTIO
N

  |  FEB
R

U
A

R
Y  |  R

IVER
R

U
N

Crime & Mystery (FF), Social Work (JKSN), 
Wales (1DBKW)

Hardback  £16.99  9781529404661 
Royal  320 pages 

Ebook 9781529404654 
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

ALLEGATION
R. G. ADAMS
An evil monster exposed? Or an innocent father 
condemned? A young social worker hunts for 
the truth in the light of a high-profile allegation.

Two women have come forward to make historical 
sexual allegations against a pillar of the local 
community, Matthew Cooper.

The case lands on the desk of inexperienced  
Social Worker, Kit Goddard, who must remove 
Cooper from his home and family while the 
investigation is carried out. 

Kit finds herself navigating a local minefield of 
connections and class, reputations and rumour. 
Unsure whether her interference is a heroic 
intervention or a hurtful intrusion, she knows  
one thing: it will have an impact. 

R. G. Adams is a former social worker with  
thirty years of experience across all areas of  
social services. She lives in Wales, Allegation  
is her first novel.

18 FEBRUARY 2021



22

FICTIO
N

  |  M
A

R
CH

  |  R
IVER

R
U

N

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA),  
Myth & Legend told as Fiction (FQ)
Hardback  £16.99  9781529405170

Royal  304 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529405187 

Ebook 9781529405200
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE GOOD NEIGHBOURS
NINA ALLAN
A masterful novel about a mysterious murder on 
a Scottish island and the nefarious influence of 
the fairy people known as ‘the good neighbours’.

Cath is a freelance photographer working in  
a record shop to pay the rent.

Starting work on her new project – photographing 
murder houses – she returns to the island where 
she grew up for the first time since she left for 
Glasgow when she was just eighteen. The Isle 
is embedded in her identity, the feeling of being 
nowhere, the memory of her childhood friend 
Shirley Craigie and the devastating familicide  
of her family by the father, John Craigie.

Arriving at the Craigie house, Cath finds that it’s 
occupied by Alice Rahman. The strangeness of 
the situation brings them closer, leading them to 
reinvestigate the Craigie murder. Now, within the 
walls of the Craigie house, Cath can uncover the 
nefarious truths and curious nature of Shirley’s 
strange father.

The Good Neighbours is an enquiry into the 
unknowability of the past and our attempts to make 
events fit our need to interpret them. Nina Allan 
skilfully weaves the imagined and the real to create 
a magically haunting story of memory, obsession 
and trauma.

Nina Allan is a prizewinning novelist and short 
story writer. The Dollmaker was published in 2018. 
She lives and works in Rothesay, on the Isle of 
Bute. The Good Neighbours is her fourth novel.

18 MARCH 2021



23

Popular Science (PDZ)
Hardback  £20.00  9781529401714

Royal  320 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529401721

Ebook 9781529401745
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE FOUR HORSEMEN
EMILY MAYHEW
An exploration of how the modern ways in 
which war, famine, pestilence and death  
affect our world.

Emily Mayhew summons the four horsemen of 
the apocalypse; the collective threat to humanity 
bearing the names of War, Pestilence, Famine  
and Death. From their first appearance in The  
Book of Revelations they have remained in  
human consciousness.

The Four Horsemen examines how, despite our 
pessimistic view of the challenges we face, there 
are people from all walks of life – scientists, 
doctors, engineers, biologists, statisticians, app 
developers, historians, NGOs and volunteers – who 
are making the world a safer place, mitigating the 
horseman’s hold.

Mayhew investigates the international agencies that 
stepped in to take the place of the International Red 
Cross during the liberation from Isis of Mosul; the 
need to find new sources of antimicrobial medicines 
to take the place of antibiotics; the laboratory work 
being taken to protect crops from disease; the 
innovations we have seen in preventing the spread 
of deadly viruses like Ebola, to the preservation and 
identification of the dead after natural disasters like 
the tsunami that overtook Indonesia in 2004. In this 
groundbreaking and optimistic book, Mayhew shows 
why we can have hope for the future.

Dr Mayhew is a military medical historian,  
and is a Reader in History in the Department  
of Bioengineering at Imperial College.

01 APRIL 2021

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  A

PR
IL  |  R

IVER
R

U
N



24

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  M

A
Y  |  R

IVVER
R

U
N

Memoirs (BM), Music: Styles & Genres (AVG), 
Music: Reviews & Criticism (AVC),  

 Travel writing (WTL)
Hardback  £16.99  9781529406948 

Demy  352 pages
Trade Paperback  £16.99  9781529406955 

Ebook 9781529406962 
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

SAD SONGS
LAURA BARTON
What happened was this; I left my job; I left my 
marriage and left my home; I fell in love with 
someone new, only to find that he was not at all the 
person he claimed to be. And then I lost my mind.

Sad Songs is an enquiry into the history, science and 
musicology of our love of sad music. It follows the 
journey Laura Barton made to Graceland, through 
the American South, looking at how different 
musical genres treat the matter of sadness, and in 
doing so she came to understand her own.

Beautifully written, moving and wide-ranging,  
Sad Songs explores the sacred role that music  
plays in our emotional lives.

Laura Barton is a writer and broadcaster. A feature 
writer and music columnist for the Guardian for 
more than decade, she now writes for a variety of 
publications including the Guardian, the Observer, 
the New York Times, 1843 magazine, the Telegraph 
and the Financial Times.

06 MAY 2021



25

FICTIO
N

  |  M
A

Y  |  R
IVER

R
U

N

Thriller/Suspense (FH),  
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA), 

Greenland (1MTNG)
Hardback  £16.99  9781529415070 

Royal  288 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529415087 

Ebook 9781529415100 
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

Crime & Mystery (FF), 
Thriller/Suspense (FH)

Hardback  £16.99  9781529401820 
Royal  400 pages

Ebook 9781529401844 
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

PHASE SIX
JIM SHEPARD
A spare and gripping novel about a disastrous 
pandemic that reads like a fictional sequel to 
our current crisis.

In a tiny settlement on the west coast of Greenland, 
11-year-old Aleq and his best friend, frequent 
trespassers at a mining site exposed to mountains 
of long-buried and thawing permafrost, carry what 
they pick up back into their village, and from there 
Shepard’s harrowing and deeply moving story 
follows Aleq through his identification and radical 
isolation as the likely index patient. 

Phase Six is chamber piece of multiple perspectives 
that reminds us of the crucial bonds that form 
during a catastrophe.

Jim Shepard is the author of four previous 
collections and seven novels, including The 
Book of Aron and The World to Come. He lives in 
Williamstown, Massachusetts with his wife,  
his three children and three beagles.

18 MAY 2021

THE TRAWLERMAN
WILLIAM SHAW
The stunning fourth book in the DS Alexandra 
Cupidi Investigations from one of crime fiction’s 
finest writers. 

Pacey, intense and riddled with surprising twists, 
The Trawlerman shows that deceit can be found in 
the most unlikely places. The brooding waters of 
the Kent coastline offer an ominous backdrop for 
this lively page-turner of corruption, mental health 
and the complexities of human connection. 

William Shaw has been shortlisted for the CWA 
Historical Dagger, longlisted for the Theakston’ s 
Crime Novel of the Year and nominated for a  
Barry Award.

13 MAY 2021



26

FICTIO
N

  |  JU
N

E  |  R
IVER

R
U

N

Crime & Mystery (FF), 
Suspense/Thriller (FH),  

Espionage & Spy Thriller FHD
Hardback  £16.99  9781529412857 

Royal  400 pages
Tradae Paperback  £14.99  9781780871752

Ebook 9781784299743 
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Paperback  £9.99  9781529412154 

B Format  288 pages
Ebook 9781529412161 

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THIS EDEN
ED O’LOUGHLIN
This Eden is a smart modern-day adventure 
reminiscent of both the cyber noir novels of 
William Gibson and the golden age of espionage 
fiction.

When Michael’s coder girlfriend dies, he is 
inexplicably headhunted by sinister tech mogul 
Campbell Fess, who transplants him to Silicon 
Valley. There, a reluctant female spy named Aoife 
lures him into the hands of Towse, an enigmatic 
war-gamer, who tricks them both into joining his 
quest to save the world, and reality itself, from  
the deadliest weapon ever invented.

Ed O’Loughlin grew up in Kildare town, Ireland, 
where he moved from his native Toronto, Canada, 
aged six. His first novel, Not Untrue & Not Unkind 
was longlisted for the Man Booker Prize 2009 and 
was followed by Top Loader and Minds of Winter.

10 JUNE 2021

dem
WILLIAM MELVIN KELLEY
A searing, provocative satire that lays bare  
the abiding racism and the legacy of slavery  
on the psyche of white America.

Mitchell Pierce is a well-off New York ad executive 
who is trapped in an unrewarding and loveless life, 
and though domestic violence isn’t in his character, 
it is never very far away, either.

His life will irrevocably change one day, though, 
when a young man appears at his apartment door 
to pick up the family’s black maid, Opal, for a date.

dem inverts the history of miscegenation and 
subjugation of African Americans.

William Melvin Kelley  was an African-American 
writer known for his satirical explorations of race 
relations in America.

08 JUNE 2021



27

FICTIO
N

  |  JA
N

  |  R
IVER

R
U

N
 ED

ITIO
N

S
FICTIO

N
  |  M

A
Y  |  R

IVER
R

U
N

 ED
ITIO

N
S 

Short Stories (FYB), Classic Fiction (FC)
Paperback  £9.99  9781529412567 

B Format  400 pages
Ebook 9781529412574 

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE MAN WHO  
LOVED ISLANDS 
Sixteen Stories by D H Lawrence

D H LAWRENCE 
Preface by Frances Wilson

A new selection of the much-loved stories  
of D. H. Lawrence

In the title story a man buys a ninety-nine year 
lease on an island, and finds himself cast off in 
its timeless world; in ‘The Last Laugh’ a couple 
are confronted with uncanny spectral visions, and 
an eerie faceless laugh; in ‘The Fox’ two women 
maintaining a farm feel the dark shadow of the war. 
These stories are about what the characters know 
and do not know – about themselves, one another, 
and the circumambient universe.

D H Lawrence (1885 -1930) was an English 
writer and poet who was widely acclaimed for 
his exploration of the dehumanising effects of 
modernity and the industrial revolution. 

06 MAY 2021

ADOLPHE
BENJAMIN CONSTANT
Translated by Alexander Walker, edited with  
an introduction by Richard Sieburth.

This riverrun edition publishes Walker’s 
translation and Constant’s preface in a new 
edition here for the first time since 1817.

Adolphe is the story of a tragic love affair between 
its narrator and his lover Ellenore, two characters 
locked into a fatal dance of self-destruction. In 
one of the earliest examples of  autofiction, from a 
period when all creative endeavour was permeated 
by autobiography. Constant’s aim was to create 
an exemplary fiction of high moral purpose which 
would also function as an act of intimate self-
vindication and revenge on his former lover. 

Benjamin Constant (1767-1830) was a Swiss 
French political activist and writer on political 
theory and religion.

07 JANUARY 2021

Classic Fiction (FC),  
Fiction in Translation (FYT)

Paperback  £9.99  9781529405545 
B Format  160 pages 

Ebook 9781529405552 
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 



            
@maclehosepress

@maclehosepress

www.maclehosepress.com

NEW TITLES



29

FICTIO
N

  |  JA
N

U
A

R
Y – FEB

R
U

A
R

Y  |  M
A

CLEH
O

SE

Judaism (HRJ)
Hardback  £14.99  9781529404753

B Format  144 pages
Ebook  9781529404746

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Paperback  £10.00  9781529402698

B Format  288 pages
Ebook  9781529402704

ANTI-SEMITISM  
REVISITED
DELPHINE HORVILLEUR
Translated by David Bellos 

An original, challenging approach to analysing 
anti-Semitism by a leading female rabbi. 

Rabbi Delphine Horvilleur analyses the 
phenomenon of anti-Semitism as it is viewed by 
those who endure it and who, through narration 
and literature, succeed in overcoming it. Jewish 
texts are replete with treatments of this endlessly 
paradoxical hatred, and of the ways in which Jews 
are perceived by others. But here, the focus is 
inverted: Anti-Semitism Revisited explores hatred 
through the lens of the sacred texts, rabbinical 
tradition and Jewish lore. 
 
Delphine Horvilleur is one of only three female 
rabbis in France. She has previously written for  
the Washington Post and Haaretz. 
 
11 FEBRUARY 2021

KOKOSCHKA’S DOLL
AFONSO CRUZ
Translated by Rahul Bery  

A richly imaginative novel of intertwined fates 
inspired by the true story of Oscar Kokoschka  
and his life-sized doll.

When Oskar Kokoschka’s affair with Alma Mahler 
ended, the Austrian painter commissioned a life-
sized doll in her image. But one day he grows tired 
of it, smashes a bottle of red wine over its head and 
throws it out. Years later it comes to play a role in 
the lives of a disparate group of people whose fates 
are curiously intertwined.  
 
Afonso Cruz was born in Figueira da Foz in 1971. 
He works as a director of animated movies, an 
illustrator, a musician and a writer. 
 
21 JANUARY 2021



30

FICTIO
N

  |  FEB
R

U
A

R
Y – M

A
R

CH
  |  M

A
CLEH

O
SE

Thriller (FH)
Hardback  £20.00  9780857059208

Royal  544 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9780857059253

Ebook  9780857059277
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE DISAPPEARANCE 
OF STEPHANIE MAILER 
JOËL DICKER
Translated by Howard Curtis  

A twisting new thriller from the author of  
The Truth about the Harry Quebert Affair.

In the summer of 1994, the quiet seaside town of 
Orphea reels from the discovery of three murders.
Two young police officers, Jesse Rosenberg and 
Derek Scott, crack the case and identify the killer.

But twenty years later, Rosenberg is approached 
by Stephanie Mailer, a journalist who believes 
he made a mistake back in 1994 and that the 
real murderer is still out there. Before he 
can investigate her claims, Stephanie Mailer 
mysteriously disappears without trace . . . 
 
Joël Dicker sprang to international prominence  
with The Truth about the Harry Quebert Affair,  
which has sold more than 3.6 million copies in  
42 countries worldwide.  
 
04 MARCH 2021

Crime (FF)
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9780857058843

Royal  304 pages
Ebook  9780857058867

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

VALSE TRISTE
MARCELLO FOIS
Translated by Richard Dixon

The mystery of a missing child in small-town 
Italy – suspenseful and beautifully written.

When a young autistic child goes missing, 
Commissario Sergio Striggio is initially at a loss 
for answers, although there is an interesting 
connection with the mother’s past. When she was  
a child, her twin brother also disappeared, never  
to be found.

But when Striggio’s personal life unexpectedly 
collides with his investigation, it seems that in the 
complicated web of the town of Bolzano, the truth 
behind the mystery cannot hide for long. 
 
Marcello Fois writes for the theatre, television 
and cinema, and is the author of several novels, 
including Bloodlines and The Time in Between.  
 
18 FEBRUARY 2021



31

FICTIO
N

  |  M
A

R
CH

  |  M
A

CLEH
O

SE

Birth of a Bridge 
Paperback £8.99 

9780857053817 
Ebook 9780857053794 

Mend the Living
Paperback £8.99 

9780857053855  
Ebook 9780857053862

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £16.99  9780857059864

Demy  320 pages  
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9780857059871

Ebook  9780857059857
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

PAINTING TIME 
MAYLIS DE KERANGAL
Translated by Jessica Moore

An enchanting coming-of-age story: the artistic 
and emotional apprenticeship of a young painter, 
from the award-winning author of Mend the Living.

Behind the ornate doors of 30, rue du Métal 
in Brussels, twenty students begin their 
apprenticeship in the art of decorative painting 
– that art of tricksters and counterfeiters, where 
each knot in a plank of wood reveals a secret and 
every vein in a slab of marble tells a story.

Among these students are Kate, Jonas and Paula 
Karst. Together, during a relentless year of study, 
they will learn the techniques of reproducing 
materials in paint, and the intensity of their 
experience – the long hours in the studio, the late 
nights, the arguments, parties, romances – will 
cement a friendship that lasts long after their 
studies end.

For Paula, her initiation into the art of trompe l’œil 
will take her back through time, from her own 
childhood memories, to the ancient formations 
of the materials whose depiction she strives to 
master. And from the institute where her studies 
begin, to her work on the film sets of Cinecittà, and 
finally the caves of Lascaux, her experiences will 
transcend art, gradually revealing something of 
her own inner world, and the secret, unreachable 
desires of her heart.

An atmospheric and highly aesthetic portrayal of 
love, art and craftsmanship, from one of the most 
celebrated of all modern European writers. 
 
Maylis de Kerangal is an award-winning novelist 
whose work has attracted sales of more than one 
million copies in France alone. In the UK, Mend the 
Living won the Wellcome Book Prize in 2017, only 
the second novel and the first work in translation 
ever to do so. 
 
18 MARCH 2021



32

FICTIO
N

  |  M
A

R
CH

 – A
PR

IL  |  M
A

CLEH
O

SE

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £20.00  9780857058195

Royal  704 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9780857058201

Ebook  9780857058218
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

Crime (FF)
Hardback  £18.99  9781529400977

Royal  384 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529400984

Ebook  9781529400960
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE UNTAMEABLE
GUILLERMO ARRIAGA
Translated by Frank Wynne  
and Jessie Mendez Sayer

Goodfellas meets White Fang. A coming-of-age 
thriller of vengeance and destiny by the BAFTA-
winning screenwriter of Amores Perros.

An epic novel of revenge and retribution, in which 
the story of a teenage boy seeking vengeance for 
the murder of his brother by a sinister cabal is 
interwoven with that of an Inuit wolf hunter and his 
prey. The Untameable is a story of pure adventure, 
unfolding in the fragmented, non-linear fashion 
that Arriaga is famous for, and set against a 
backdrop of repression, police brutality and  
Church intrigue. 
 
Guillermo Arriaga is an author, screenwriter and 
director. His films include Amores Perros and Babel, 
and his novels have been translated into more than 
eighteen languages.  
 
01 APRIL 2021

THE WRONG GOODBYE
TOSHIHIKO YAHAGI
Translated by Alfred Birnbaum

The corrupt underbelly of recession-era Japan 
is revealed in this dazzling homage to Raymond 
Chandler’s The Long Goodbye.

When Detective Eiji Futumara does a favour for a 
Vietnam veteran pilot he meets in a bar, he ends 
up implicated in a murder and removed from active 
duty. Taking on private work for a well-known 
concert violinist whose adopted mother has gone 
missing, he finds a link between the two cases, 
which both ultimately stem from a series of covert 
black ops missions during the Vietnam War.  
 
Toshihiko Yahagi, a renowned Manga artist-turned-
novelist, is Japan’s premier writer of intellectual 
noir and political satire.

18 MARCH 2021



33

FICTIO
N

  |  A
PR

IL  |  M
A

CLEH
O

SE

LOVE IN FIVE ACTS
DANIELA KRIEN
Translated by Jamie Bulloch

Five women attempt the impossible – to love,  
to be strong, and to stay true to themselves. 

Bookseller Paula has lost a child, and a husband. 
Where will she find her happiness? Fiercely 
independent Judith thinks more of horses than 
men, but that doesn’t stop her looking for love 
online. Brida is a writer with no time to write,  
until she faces a choice between her work and her 
family. Abandoned by the “perfect” man, Malika 
struggles for recognition from her parents. Her 
sister Jorinde, an actor, is pregnant for a third time, 
but how can she provide for her family alone?

Love in Five Acts explores what is left to five  
women when they have fulfilled their roles as 
wives, mothers, friends, lovers, sisters and 
daughters. As teenagers they experienced the 
fall of the Berlin Wall, but freedom brings with it 
another form of pressure: the pressure of choice.

Punchy and entirely of the moment, Love in Five 
Acts engages head-on with what it is to be a woman 
in the twenty-first century. 
 
Daniela Krien’s first novel, Someday We’ll Tell 
Each Other Everything, was published in English 
in 2013 and in fourteen other languages. Love in 
Five Acts has been sold for translation into twenty 
languages. She lives in Leipzig with her daughters.

29 APRIL 2021 

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £14.99  9781529406382

Demy  288 pages  
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529406399

Ebook  9781529406375
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

  

Someday We’ll Tell 
Each Other Everything 

Paperback  £8.99 
9781782062417 

Ebook 9781782062400



34

FICTIO
N

  |  A
PR

IL |  M
A

CLEH
O

SE

KISS THE DETECTIVE
ELMER MENDOZA
Translated by Mark Fried  

Detective Lefty Mendieta makes a deal with the 
devil in a gripping new novel from the Godfather 
of Narco Lit.

Short of leads on the execution-style murder of a 
fortune-teller, Detective Lefty Mendieta turns to 
his contacts in the drug underworld. They oblige, 
but there is a quid pro quo: Help Samantha Valdés, 
head of the Pacific Cartel, slip through the net of 
Mexican army and federal police encircling the 
hospital where she is recovering after an attempt 
on her life. Once again, Mendieta finds himself on 
the wrong side of the law. 
 
Élmer Mendoza was born in Culiacán, México in 
1949. He is a professor and author, widely regarded 
as the founder of ‘narco-lit’, which explores drug 
trafficking and corruption in Latin America.  
 
29 APRIL 2021

VIOLETA AMONG  
THE STARS
DULCE MARIA CARDOSO
Translated by Ángel Gurría-Quintana  

A blistering life story told amid the wreckage  
of a car crash: the most unexpected and original 
page-turner of 2021.

Desperate and drunk, Violeta overturns her car on a 
lonely stretch of late-night motorway. As she lies amid 
the wreckage, suspended between this world and the 
next, her life quite literally flashes before her eyes . . .  
Like an epic prose poem, Violeta among the Stars  
weaves memories and emotions as Violeta reflects 
on her death, her life, her reality and her dreams. 
An astonishing portrait of a seemingly insignificant 
life, from one of Portugal’s greatest living writers. 
 
Dulce Maria Cardoso spent her childhood in 
Luanda, Angola. Violeta among the Stars, her 
second novel, was published in Portuguese in 
2005, winning the EU Prize for Literature. 
 
13 MAY 2021

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £16.99  9781529402445

Demy  320 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529415131

Ebook  9781529402452
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

Crime (FF)
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529403992

Demy  240 pages
Ebook  9781529404005

Not For Sale: USA & CAN



35

FICTIO
N

  |  M
A

Y |  M
A

CLEH
O

SE

Thriller (FH)
Hardback  £18.99  9781529408034

Royal  400 pages  
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529408027

Ebook  9781529408041
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

HELL AND HIGH WATER 
CHRISTIAN UNGE
Translated by George Goulding  
and Sarah De Senarclens

The first in a new Swedish crime series 
featuring Tekla Berg – a fearless doctor with  
a remarkable photographic memory.

With 85% per cent burns to his body and a 115%  
risk of dying, it’s a miracle the patient is still alive.

That he made it this far is thanks to Tekla Berg, an 
emergency physician whose unorthodox methods 
and photographic memory are often the difference 
between life and death.

Convinced that the fire was a terrorist attack – 
and that the patient was involved – the police are 
determined to question him. Almost as determined 
as those who would silence him at any cost. While 
she battles to keep him breathing, Tekla cannot 
shake the thought that there is something eerily 
familiar about him, something that evokes her most 
private memories.

Already struggling with hospital politics and the 
disappearance of her beloved but wayward brother, 
the last thing she needs is to be drawn into a mystery 
involving corrupt police, a violent biker gang and the 
Uzbek mafia.

Tekla hides her remarkable mental gifts from her 
colleagues, and takes amphetamines to dull the edge 
of her perfect memory. But now, with danger closing 
in on every side, she will need every ounce of her wits 
just to be sure who she can trust and rely on. 
 
Christian Unge worked until recently as a senior 
physician at the Karolinska University Hospital 
in southern Stockholm, specialising in internal 
medicine. Early in his career, he worked with 
Médecins Sans Frontières in war-torn Burundi,  
and in 2018 he published a work of non-fiction 
about his experiences there.

27 MAY 2021



36

FICTIO
N

  |  JU
N

E  |  M
A

CLEH
O

SE

Crime (FF)
Hardback  £18.99  9781529409154

Royal  336 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529409161 

Ebook  9781529409185
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

NIGHT HUNTERS
OLIVER BOTTINI
Translated by Jamie Bulloch  

The fourth Black Forest Investigation featuring 
Chief Inspector Louise Boní – perfect for fans  
of Val McDermid and Henning Mankell.

Summer 2005. Within a few days, a female student 
disappears, a young boy drowns in the Rhine, a 
father is brutally murdered. Louise Boní, Chief 
Inspector of Freiburg’s crime squad, soon realises 
that the three cases are connected – and that the 
perpetrator could be uncomfortably close to home.   
 
Oliver Bottini has won the Deutscher Krimipreis, 
Germany’s most prestigious award for crime 
writing, four times. Zen and the Art of Murder was 
shortlisted for the 2018 CWA International Dagger.   
 
24 JUNE 2021

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback £18.99  9780857058997

Royal  432 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9780857059000 

Ebook  9780857059024
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

ALL HUMAN WISDOM
PIERRE LEMAITRE
Translated by Frank Wynne  

The second volume of an enthralling  
between-the-wars trilogy.

When Madeleine Péricourt falls victim to a 
powerful plot to ruin her and her young son, she 
does not take defeat lying down. Instead, she joins 
forces with an unlikely gang of co-conspirators to 
regain her place in the world and have her very 
creative revenge on those who wronged her.  
A brilliant, imaginative caper through 1930s Paris, 
from a master storyteller at the top of his game.  
 
Pierre Lemaitre’s crime novels have been 
published to great acclaim, and The Great Swindle, 
the first volume in his between-the-wars Paris 
trilogy, won the Prix Goncourt in 2013. 
 
10 JUNE 2021



NEW TITLES

       @jofletcherbooks
       

       /jofletcherbooks

www.jofletcherbooks.com



38

FICTIO
N

  |  JA
N

U
A

R
Y  |  JO

 FLETCH
ER

Thriller (FH), Science Fiction (FL)
Hardback   £16.99  9781529408584

Royal  496 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529408591 

 Ebook  9781529408607
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

RADIO LIFE
DEREK B. MILLER
A gripping adventure and riveting political 
thriller in a post-apocalyptic world: will 
ignorance save us – or doom us for ever?

When Lilly was first Chief Engineer at The 
Commonwealth, nearly fifty years ago, the Central 
Archive wasn’t yet the known world’s greatest 
repository of knowledge, its scribes copying every 
bit of found material and sending them by Archive 
Runners to hidden locations for safe-keeping. 

But times change. Recently, the Keepers have 
started gathering to the east of Yellow Ridge – 
thousands upon thousands of them – and every 
one of them is determined to burn the Central 
Archive to the ground, no matter the cost. The tribe 
is possessed by an irrational fear that bringing 
back the ancient knowledge will destroy the world 
all over again – and this time, for good. To prevent 
that, they will do anything.

Fourteen days ago the Keepers chased sixteen-
year-old Archive Runner Elimisha into a forbidden 
Gone World Tower and brought the entire thing 
down on her. Instead of being killed, she found 
herself in an ancient unmapped bomb shelter,  
with a cache of food and fresh water, a two-way 
radio like the one Lilly’s been working on for years . 
. . and something else. Something that calls itself  
‘the internet’.

And now the game has changed . . . 
 
Derek Miller, born in America, now lives in Norway. 
He worked for the UN, and other organisations. 
Norwegian by Night won the CWA John Creasy 
Dagger; The Girl in Green and American by Day were 
shortlisted for the Gold Dagger.   
 
21 JANUARY 2021 



39

FICTIO
N

  |  FEB
R

U
A

R
Y – M

A
R

CH
  |  JO

 FLETCH
ER

Science fiction (FL), Space Opera (FLS)
Paperback  £9.99  9781529410747

B Format  400 pages  
Ebook  9781529410754

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

Fantasy (FM), Science Fiction (FL),  
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback  £8.99  9781529402322
B Format  288 pages  

Ebook  9781529402315
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

DOORS ! FIELD OF BLOOD 
MARKUS HEITZ
Translated by Charlie Homewood 

Three thrilling action-packed adventures:  
each door takes you to a different world. Door ?, 
Door ! or Door X – which will you choose?

An expert team hired to rescue Anna-Lena from 
mysterious caves come across strange doors 
marked with enigmatic symbols. They – and you  
the reader – must choose one.

Who could have imagined that the portal marked 
with ! would take the rescuers into a different time 
completely: it is now the early Middle Ages – and 
they are about to find themselves in the middle of  
a world-changing battle . . .   
 
Markus Heitz’s Number One bestseller The Dwarves 
made him Germany’s most successful fantasy 
author. He lives in Saarland, in Germany. 
 
04 MARCH 2021

RESIDUUM
The Long Game Book 3
DOMINIC DULLEY
A planet-eating plague. A hustler-turned-hero. 
Time is running out . . .

So much for Orry Kent’s quiet life: news footage 
broadcast across the Ascendancy shows her 
murdering the eminent scientist she saved just  
six months earlier.

With her brother Ethan, the irascible Captain 
Mender, the Kadiran exile Quondam and the Dainty 
Jane, she sets off to prove her innocence. But 
it’s not just her freedom at stake: a planet-eating 
plague has also been triggered . . . The race is on!  
 
Dominic Dulley, a software developer and writer, 
lives in Warwick. Residuum is the third novel in  
The Long Game series, following Shattermoon  
and Morhelion. 
 
18 FEBRUARY 2021



40

FICTIO
N

  |  M
A

R
CH

  |  JO
 FLETCH

ER

Fantasy (FM), Science Fiction (FL),  
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback  £8.99  9781529402346
B Format  288 pages  

Ebook  9781529402339
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

DOORS ? COLONY 
MARKUS HEITZ
Translated by Charlie Homewood 

Three thrilling action-packed adventures:  
each door takes you to a different world. Door ?, 
Door ! or Door X – which will you choose?

An expert team hired to rescue Anna-Lena from 
mysterious caves come across strange doors 
marked with enigmatic symbols. They – and you  
the reader – must choose one.

They little expect door ? to open on the 1940s – 
but in this timeline, Nazi Germany capitulated, 
the US has taken control and is threatening a 
nuclear strike. To rescue Anna-Lena – and survive 
themselves – they have to stop this madness, at  
all costs!  

Markus Heitz’s Number One bestseller The Dwarves 
made him Germany’s most successful fantasy 
author. He lives in Saarland, in Germany. 
 
04 MARCH 2021

Fantasy (FM), Science Fiction (FL),  
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback  £8.99  9781529402353
B Format  288 pages  

Ebook  9781529402360
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

DOORS X TWILIGHT 
MARKUS HEITZ
Translated by Charlie Homewood 

Three thrilling action-packed adventures:  
each door takes you to a different world. Door ?, 
Door ! or Door X – which will you choose?

An expert team hired to rescue Anna-Lena from 
mysterious caves come across strange doors 
marked with enigmatic symbols. They – and you  
the reader – must choose one.

The team knew their mission would be perilous – 
but how do you defeat your own demons? Trapped 
in their own nightmares, their only hope of escape 
is DOOR X, which leads to a threatening vision of 
the future . . .

Markus Heitz’s Number One bestseller The Dwarves 
made him Germany’s most successful fantasy 
author. He lives in Saarland, in Germany. 
 
04 MARCH 2021



41

FICTIO
N

  |  M
AY  |  JO

 FLETCH
ER

Horror & Ghost Story (FK)
Hardback   £16.99  9781529415605 

Royal  320 pages
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529415612 

 Ebook  9781529415636 
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

CERTAIN DARK THINGS
SILVIA MORENO-GARCIA
From the New York Times bestselling author  
of Mexican Gothic comes Certain Dark Things,  
a pulse-pounding neo-noir reimagining  
vampire lore.

Welcome to Mexico City, an oasis in a sea of 
vampires. Domingo, a lonely garbage-collecting 
street kid, is just trying to survive its heavily 
policed streets when a jaded vampire on the run 
swoops into his life. Atl, the descendant of Aztec 
blood-drinkers, is smart and beautiful – and very 
dangerous. Domingo is mesmerised.

Atl needs to escape the city quickly, to get far  
away from the rival narco-vampire clan relentlessly 
pursuing her. Her plan doesn’t include Domingo, 
but little by little, she finds herself warming up to 
the scrappy young man and his undeniable charm. 
As the trail of corpses stretches behind her, local 
cops and crime bosses both start closing in.

Vampires, humans, cops, and criminals collide in 
the dark streets of Mexico City. Atl and Domingo 
stand little chance at all of making it out alive 
before the city devours them all – but they are 
determined to try . . .   

Silvia Moreno-Garcia was born in Mexico,  
studied in Mexico and the USA and now lives in 
Vancouver, Canada. She is the New York Times 
bestselling author of Mexican Gothic and Gods  
of Jade and Shadow.  
 
11 MAY 2021



42

FICTIO
N

  |  M
AY  |  JO

 FLETCH
ER

Fantasy (FM), Myth & Legend (FQ)
Hardback  £18.99  9781529411911

Royal  400 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529411768 

 Ebook  9781529411775
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

BLACKHEART KNIGHTS
LAURE EVE
‘Arthurian legend meets urban fantasy in a brilliant,  
bloody wild ride’  
Jay Kristoff, Sunday Times bestselling author

Power always wins.

Imagine Camelot, but in Gotham City, where 
knights are the celebrities of the day, riding on 
motorbikes instead of horses and competing in 
televised fights for fame and money.

Imagine a city where a young, magic-touched 
bastard astonishes everyone by becoming king.

Imagine a girl with a secret past undertaking the 
brutal training to become a knight, so vicious and 
punishing that only one in fifty succeeds – for the 
sole purpose of vengeance.

Imagine a city where magic is illegal but everywhere, 
in its underground bars, its back-alley soothsayers – 
and in the people who have to hide what they are for 
fear of being tattooed and persecuted.

Imagine a city where electricity is money, power 
the only game worth playing, and violence the most 
fervently worshipped religion.

Welcome to a dark, chaotic, alluring place with a 
tumultuous history, where dreams come true if you 
want them hard enough – and are prepared to do 
some very, very bad things to get them . . . 
 
Laure Eve, the critically acclaimed author of  
The Graces and The Curses, and Fearsome Dreamer 
and The Illusionists, is Paris-born, brought up in 
Cornwall and lives in London. She is very English 
about comedy and very French about cheese. 

 
13 MAY 2021



43

FICTIO
N

  |  M
AY – JU

N
E  |  JO

 FLETCH
ER

Fantasy (FM), Fantasy Romance (FMR)
Paperback  £9.99  9781529406313

B Format  400 pages  
Ebook  9781529406320

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

BLEEDING HEARTS 
RY HERMAN  
Is love stronger than death? A laugh-out-loud, 
feel-good queer romance with a surprising 
paranormal twist.

It’s hard enough holding down a relationship – but 
when one is on the wrong side of dead and the other 
possesses powers definitely not of natural origin? 
Angela and Chloë overcame almost impossible odds 
to be together, but if they don’t deal with Angela’s 
biting problem, Chloë will probably die.

Is there a solution, or is the divide between the 
living and the dead too wide for them to cross?  
 
American-born actor/director/writer Ry Herman  
now lives in Scotland. He is bisexual and genderqueer. 
Bleeding Hearts is the sequel to Love Bites. 
 
10 JUNE 2021

Fantasy (FM), Modern & Contemporary 
Fiction (FA), War And Combat Fiction (FJM)

Paperback  £8.99  9781529411317
B Format  400 pages  

Ebook  9781529411324
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

PRIEST OF GALLOWS
War for the Rose Throne Book 3
PETER MCLEAN
Gangster, soldier, priest. Governor. Queen’s 
Man. Tomas Piety has everything he wanted.  
But everything has a price.

The wealthy, respected, happily married Governor 
is a Queen’s Man, working in secret for his country. 
Just as Tomas fought for his Pious Men, he now 
bends his wit and hard-won wisdom to protect his 
queen – but with his boss increasing his grip on the 
throne, he can’t always tell if he’s on the right side. 

What is the price of power – and is it one Tomas is 
willing to pay? 
 
Peter McLean’s Priest of Gallows follows Priest of 
Bones and Priest of Lies in The War for the Rose 
Throne quartet. He lives in Norwich. 
 
27 MAY 2021



44

FICTIO
N

  |  JU
N

E  |  JO
 FLETCH

ER

Saint’s Blood  
Paperback  £12.99 

9781782066811

Tyrant’s Throne  
Paperback  £10.99 

9781782066842

Traitor’s Blade  
Paperback  £9.99 

9781782066750 

Knight’s Shadow 
Paperback  £10.99 

9781782066781

Fantasy (FM), Historical Adventure (FJH)
Hardback  £18.99  9781787471474

Royal  528 pages 
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781787471467

 Ebook  9781787471443
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

PLAY OF SHADOWS
SEBASTIEN DE CASTELL
Swordplay, magic, intrigue and friendships 
stronger than iron: the swashbuckling new 
fantasy series by the bestselling author of  
The Greatcoats.
Damelas Shademantaigne picked a poor night  
to flee a judicial duel.

He has precious little hope of escaping the wrath 
of the Vixen, the most feared duellist in the entire 
city, until he stumbles through the stage doors of 
the magnificent Operato Belleza and tricks his way 
into the company of actors. An archaic law provides 
a temporary respite from his troubles – until one 
night a ghostly voice in his head causes Damelas 
to fumble his lines, inadvertently blurting out a 
dreadful truth: the city’s most legendary hero  
may actually be a traitor and a brutal murderer.

With only the help of his boisterous and lusty friend 
Bereto, a beautiful assassin whose target may 
well be Damelas himself, and a company of misfit 
actors who’d just as soon see him dead, this failed 
grandson of two Greatcoats must somehow find 
within himself the courage to dig up long-buried 
truths before a ruthless band of bravos known as 
the Iron Orchids come for his head.

Oh, and there’s still that matter of the Vixen waiting 
to duel him . . .   
 
Sebastien De Castell is the bestselling author of 
The Greatcoats, Traitor’s Blade, Knight’s Shadow, 
Saint’s Blood and Tyrant’s Throne and the YA series 
Spellslinger. Play of Shadows is the start of a new 
Greatcoats series. He lives in Vancouver, Canada.  
 
24 JUNE 2021



            
      @quercusbooks

       
      /quercusbooks

www.quercusbooks.co.uk

NON-FICTION



46

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  JA

N
U

A
R

Y   |  Q
U

ER
CU

S

Personal Finance (VSB), Self-help & 
Personal Development (VS)

Hardback  £12.99  9781529414271
B Format  208 pages 

Ebook  9781529414301
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

BLACK GIRL FINANCE 
SELINA FLAVIUS
Guide to personal finance by Selina Flavius,  
founder of the coaching platform Black  
Girl Finance.

We don’t like thinking about money, do we?  
We think maths, we think spreadsheets, we think 
boring. But Selina Flavius, founder of Black Girl 
Finance, wants to show that there can be another, 
better way. A way to start making our hard-earned 
money work even harder for us.

Selina Flavius created Black Girl Finance to 
address the unique difficulties Black women 
and women of colour face due to the gender and 
ethnicity pay gaps. Since we literally can’t afford 
to wait for change, we need to start changing 
things up for ourselves. From challenging money 
mindsets to teaching key skills, such as how to  
set up an emergency fund and where to start  
with budgeting, investing and saving, Black Girl 
Finance provides a safe space for a community of 
ambitious, unapologetic, money-minded women  
to get real about their finances.

Black Girl Finance is the guide every woman needs 
to start their financial journey. Packed with tips, 
tricks and tools, as well as statistics, personal 
stories, goal-setting exercises and straight-talking 
advice, this will be your go-to helping hand when  
it comes to making your financial goals a reality. 
 
Selina Flavius is a London-based Senior Account 
Executive who created and runs the coaching 
platform Black Girl Finance. Black Girl Finance is 
Selina’s first book. 
 
21 JANUARY 2021



47

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  FEB

R
U

A
R

Y  |  Q
U

ER
CU

S

Sex & Sexuality (VFVC), Feminism (JFFK) 
Hardback  £20.00  9781529409277

221 x 155mm  224 pages 
Ebook  9781529409284

WOMEN ON TOP  
OF THE WORLD
What women think about when  
they’re having sex

LUCY-ANNE HOLMES
Fifty-one true revelations by women from all 
over the world about what they really think about 
when they’re having sex.

Women on Top of the World is a collection of fifty-
one first-person testimonies by women from 
around the globe, from all ages and walks of life. 
Searingly honest, they reveal their innermost 
thoughts and feelings during sex and the result  
is an incredible compendium of true disclosures 
that are funny and sad, shocking and tender.

Every experience is different, unique and fascinating. 
There are heterosexual women, gay women, bisexual  
women, queer women, monogamous women, 
polyamorous women, non-binary people and 
transgender women. There is beautiful sex, bored 
sex, self-sex, crazy sex, tantric sex, sad sex and sex 
that is experienced as colours and melted toffee.

A range of hugely talented, cutting-edge artists 
from all over the world – including Chrissie Hynde, 
Alphachanneling and Jenny Eclair – have given 
their visual interpretations with rich and remarkable 
illustrations that convey the range of emotions 
contained within these intimate revelations.

The result is a stunning, transportive book that  
will help quench the obvious thirst for narratives 
for women by women about their journeys of  
sexual self-discovery. 
 
Lucy-Anne Holmes is a writer, actress and campaigner 
living in Sussex. She founded the No More Page 3 
campaign, which led to the Sun ceasing its infamous 
feature. When she is not working on her book, Lucy-
Anne is training to become a sacred sexual priestess. 
 
25 FEBRUARY 2021



48

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  M

A
R

CH
  |  Q

U
ER

CU
S

Self-help & Personal Development (VS), 
Feminism (JFFK)

 Hardback  £14.99  9781529409017
Royal  304 pages

Trade Paperback  £12.99  9781529409024 
Ebook  9781529409000

Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

THE FEAR FIGHTER 
MANUAL
Lessons from a Professional 
Troublemaker

LUVVIE AJAYI JONES
A hilarious and powerful book about how to 
tackle fear from New York Times bestselling 
author Luvvie Ajayi Jones.

We’re all afraid of asking for what we want  
because we’re afraid of hearing “no”. We’re afraid 
of being different, of being too much or not enough. 
We’re afraid of leaving behind the known for the 
unknown. But in order to do the things that will 
truly, meaningfully change our lives, we have to 
become professional troublemakers: people who 
are committed to not letting fear talk them out  
of the things they need to do or say.

With humour and honesty, and guided by the 
influence of her inspiring and professional 
troublemaking grandmother, Funmilayo Faloyin, 
Luvvie walks us through what we must get right 
within ourselves before we can do the things that 
scare us; how to use our voice for a greater good; 
and how to put movement to the voice we’ve been 
silencing – because truth-telling is a muscle.

The point is not to be fearless. It is to know we are 
afraid and to charge forward regardless, to recognize 
the things we must do are more significant than the 
things we are afraid to do. This book shows you how 
she’s done it, and how you can, too. 
 
Luvvie Ajayi Jones is an award-winning author, podcast  
host and sought-after speaker. She is the author of  
the New York Times bestseller I’m Judging You: The  
Do-Better Manual, and runs her site, AwesomelyLuvvie, 
and social platform, LuvvNation. 
 
02 MARCH 2021



49

Popular Astronomy & Space (WNX),  
Galaxies & Stars (PGM), Cosmology  

& the Universe (PGK)
Hardback  £16.99  9781529410105

Demy  304 pages 
Ebook  9781529410136

Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

A HISTORY OF THE  
UNIVERSE IN 100 STARS
FLORIAN FREISTETTER
Translated by Gesche Ipsen

A history of the universe through the author’s 
favourite 100 stars.

Astronomer Florian Freistetter has chosen 100 
stars that have almost nothing in common. There 
are big stars, small stars, nearby stars and faraway 
stars. Some died a while ago, others have not even 
yet come into being. Collectively they tell the story 
of the whole world. In 100 short, fascinating and 
entertaining chapters, Freistetter not only reveals 
the past and future of the cosmos, but also the 
story of the people who have tried to understand 
the world in which we live. 
 
Florian Freistetter is an Austrian astronomer, 
blogger, author and podcaster. He currently lives in 
Germany, blogs about science, writes books and is  
part of the science cabaret Science Busters.

04 MARCH 2021

Self-help & Personal Development (VS), 
Assertiveness, Motivation &  

Self-esteem (VSPM) 
Hardback  £14.99  9781529412611

Demy  272 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529412604 

Ebook  9781529412635
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  M

A
R

CH
  |  Q

U
ER

CU
S
ALONEMENT
FRANCESCA SPECTER
How to be alone and absolutely own it, by 
founder of the Alonement blog and podcast, 
Francesca Specter.

We’ve only ever had negative language to talk  
about flying solo - but what about when time spent 
alone is restorative and joyful? Enter: Alonement, 
Francesca’s empowering new word to express 
valuing your own company, whoever you are and 
whatever your relationship status. With practical tips, 
insights from key experts and lessons from guests  
of the Alonement podcast, Francesca reveals how we 
can all thrive alone and harness the untapped power 
of some meaningful me, myself and I time. 
 
Francesca Specter is a London-based journalist and 
founder of the platform and podcast, Alonement. She 
has formerly worked as the deputy editor of Yahoo! 
Lifestyle and her work has appeared in the Guardian,  
the Telegraph and Grazia. 

 04 MARCH 2021



50

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  M

A
R

CH
  |  Q

U
ER

CU
S

Memoirs (BM), Mountains (RGBS),  
Climbing & Mountaineering (WSZG) 

Hardback  £20.00  9781529403114
Royal  386 pages

Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529403138 
Ebook  9781529403121

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

TO THE GREATEST HEIGHTS
VANESSA O’BRIEN
From laid-off Finance Director to record-breaking 
mountain climber, one woman’s extraordinary 
journey up the world’s most challenging and 
dangerous mountains.

When Vanessa O’Brien was made redundant in 
2008, she moved to Hong Kong with her husband 
for his career. She was 46, bored, uninspired and 
unemployed, so when a friend suggested she climb 
Everest, that was the start of an epic journey she 
never looked back from.

O’Brien reveals the trials and tribulations of her 
difficult childhood that led her to reaching the 
summit of K2 at the age of 52, and the result is  
a life-affirming and truly inspiring story.

Vanessa O’Brien is a mountain climber, explorer and 
public speaker. As a result of her dual nationalities, she 
simultaneously became the first American woman and 
the first British woman to climb K2 on July 28, 2017. 
 
30 MARCH 2021

History of Fashion (AKTH),  
  Social & Cultural History (HBTB) 
Hardback  £20.00  9781529402766

Royal  352 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529415049 

Ebook  9781529402759
Not For Sale: CAN 

GLOSSY
NINA-SOPHIA MIRALLES
The story of the world’s greatest fashion bible, 
Vogue magazine.

Glossy traces the previously untold history of the 
magazine, from its inception as a New York gossip 
rag, to the sleek, corporate behemoth we know 
now. This will be a biography of Vogue in every 
sense of the word, taking the reader through three 
centuries, two world wars, plunging failures and 
blinding successes, as it charts the story of the 
magazine and those who ran it. 
 
Nina-Sophia Miralles is the director and editor of 
Londnr, contributes regularly to HARRODS Magazine, 
has partnered with the Fashion and Textile Museum 
and lectured on fashion journalism at London College 
of Fashion.

18 MARCH 2021



51

Domestic Animals & Pets (WNG); Memoirs 
(BM); Animals & Society (JFFZ)

Hardback  £16.99  9781529411645
Royal  304 pages

Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529411638 
Ebook  9781529411652

Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  A

PR
IL  |  Q

U
ER

CU
S

NO LIFE TOO SMALL 
ALEXIS FLEMING
A story of love and loss at the world’s first  
animal hospice.

After Alexis Fleming was given just six weeks to 
live, she incredibly fought her way back to health 
with the help of her beloved dog Maggie. Maggie’s 
death inspired Alexis to turn a dilapidated farm  
into an animal hospice in her name in the hope  
that she could ensure other animals nearing the 
end of their life would not have to die alone.

The Maggie Fleming Hospice is a place where 
all manner of terminally-ill, abandoned animals 
come to live out their last days in comfort and 
are treated with love. Looking after dying animals 
has taught Alexis what really matters in life – 
kindness, compassion and love. This is her moving 
celebration of the power of nature, the unique 
connection between animals and those that care 
for them, and the importance of friendship and 
community. It will leave you with a tear in your  
eye, a smile on your face and a renewed belief  
in human kindness. 
 
Alexis Fleming is an animal rights campaigner, 
founder of the charity Pounds for Poundies and  
runs the Karass Sanctuary where she cares for 
neglected and terminally ill farm animals. 
 
01 APRIL 2021



52

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  M

AY |  Q
U

ER
CU

S

SAS Italian Job
Paperback £8.99 

9781787475168
Ebook 9781787475144

SAS Shadow Raiders
Paperback £8.99 

9781787475205
Ebook 9781787475212

SAS Band of Brothers 
Hardback £20.00

9781787475250
Ebook 9781787475267

SAS Ghost Patrol
Paperback £9.99 

9781786483140
Ebook 9781786483133

Military History (HBW) 
Hardback  £20.00  9781787475281

Royal  352 pages 
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781787475298 

Ebook  9781787475311
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

SAS GREAT ESCAPES 
DAMIEN LEWIS
SAS Great Escapes tells the story of eight of the 
most dramatic and daring escapes executed by 
the SAS during WWII.

With each story comes a nail-biting, rollercoaster 
ride in classic Damien Lewis style – readers join 
individual escapees and experience events through 
their own words, taken from contemporaneous 
diaries, mission reports, debriefings and letters 
– recapturing the most terrifying and exhilarating 
moments of their lives.

These tales of almost unbelievable derring-do 
reveal the most desperate of times, when men were 
cornered by the enemy and were forced to fight their 
way out of certain death or capture. Around every 
corner, upon every decision and every movement 
lurked the possibility of discovery. 
 
Damien Lewis has spent twenty years reporting from 
war, disaster and conflict zones around the world. 
He has written a dozen non-fiction and fiction books, 
topping bestseller lists worldwide, and is published 
in some thirty languages. Two of his books are being 
made into feature films. 
 
27 MAY 2021



53

Sports Psychology (WSDP), Management: 
Leadership & Motivation (KJMB) 

Hardback  £20.00  9781529415063
Royal  352 pages

Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529410303 
Ebook  9781529410327

Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  M

AY  |  Q
U

ER
CU

S
BELONGING 
OWEN EASTWOOD
Empowers readers to unlock their highest  
levels of performance.

Whakapapa. You belong here.

Whakapapa is a Maori idea which embodies our 
universal human need to belong. It represents a 
powerful spiritual belief – that each of us is part  
of an unbroken and unbreakable chain of people 
who share a sacred identity and culture.

Owen Eastwood places this concept at the core  
of his methods to maximise a team’s performance. 
In this book he reveals, for the first time, the ethos 
that has made him one of the most in-demand 
Performance Coaches in the world.

In Belonging, Owen weaves together insights  
from homo sapiens’ evolutionary story and 
ancestral wisdom. He shines a light on where  
these powerful ideas are applied around our world 
in high-performing settings encompassing sport, 
business, the arts and military.

Aspects of Owen’s unique approach include: finding 
your identity story; defining a shared purpose; 
visioning future success; sharing ownership with 
others; understanding the ‘silent dance’ that  
plays out in groups; setting the conditions to 
unleash talent; and converting our diversity into  
a competitive advantage.

Over the past decade, Owen Eastwood has worked 
with some of the most elite teams and groups in the 
world, including Gareth Southgate’s England Football 
team, the Command Group of NATO, the South 
African Cricket Team, corporate leadership teams, 
elite ballet and the British Olympic team. 
 
27 MAY 2021



54

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  JU

N
E  |  Q

U
ER

CU
S

Cycling (WSQ) 
Hardback  £14.99  9781529410266

Demy  352 pages
Trade Paperback  £12.99  9781529410297 

Ebook  9781529410273
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

THE ART OF CYCLING 
JAMES HIBBARD
Zen and the Art of Motorcycle Maintenance  
for cycling.

A meditative love letter to the sport of cycling,  
The Art of Cycling traces the journey of a former 
professional racer regaining his love for the  
sport and shows how cycling can shed new light  
on age-old questions of selfhood, meaning,  
and purpose.

Interweaving cycling, philosophy, and personal 
narrative, The Art of Cycling provides readers with 
a deep understanding into the highs and lows of 
being an elite athlete, the limits of approaching 
any sporting pursuit from a strictly rational 
perspective, and how the philosophical and often 
counterintuitive lessons derived from sport can  
be applied to other areas of life.

Accessible to everyone from the hardened racer 
to the casual fan, The Art of Cycling engages the 
history of thought through the lens of cycling to 
undermine much of what is typically thought of as 
“intellectual”, breathing new vitality into life, and 
countering society’s obsession with progress and 
drive towards the abstract, detached, and virtual. 
 
A former UCI professional cyclist and member of the 
United States National Team, James Hibbard’s cycling 
career included nine medals at the United States 
National Championships. After retiring from cycling, 
James worked on his Ph.D in philosophy at DePaul 
University in Chicago. 
 
03 JUNE 2021



55

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  JU

N
E  |  Q

U
ER

CU
S

Autobiography: Historical, Political &  
Military (BGHA), Military Veterans (JWXV),  

True Stories (BT), Special & Elite Forces (JWH) 
Hardback  £20.00  9781529407402

Royal  320 pages 
Ebook  9781529407433

Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

Writing & Editing Guides (CBW)
Hardback  £12.99  9781529414981

B Format  192 pages 
Ebook  9781529414998

WHO DARES WINS
PHIL CAMPION
The sequel to Born Fearless, the Sunday Times 
bestseller from SAS legend Phil Campion

Following the phenomenal success of Born Fearless, 
Who Dares Wins tells the full Phil Campion story: 
from the chequered past of abusive children’s 
homes and top public schools to searing tales of 
modern day warfare in Syria and and Northern Iraq, 
up close in the battle against ISIS. 
 
Phil Campion is a fifty-year-old veteran of military 
operations in just about every conflict-prone corner 
of the world, both as a soldier in the regular Armed 
Forces, an elite operator and as a mercenary. He 
continues to work as an operator on the private 
military circuit and is also a media commentator  
and best-selling author. 
 
10 JUNE 2021

TO BE CLEAR
A Style Guide for Business

PHILIP COLLINS
An indispensable style guide of good and bad 
usage - an inspiring manual for all companies 
and communicators to speak or write properly.

The bad reputation many businesses have in our 
time is intimately connected to the lack of clarity in 
the language they use. To Be Clear is a call to arms, 
urging businesses to stop using the language of 
nonsense and start using language that has clarity 
and meaning. It’s a lucid, entertaining and practical 
guide for anyone who cares about language to help 
them improve their communications and thus also 
their business practices. 
 
Philip Collins was chief speechwriter to Tony Blair 
in 10 Downing Street and is the author of five books, 
including two on rhetoric. 
 
03 JUNE 2021



@greenfinch_books



57

Advice on Careers & Achieving Success (VSC),  
Working Patterns & Practices (KJWX) 

Hardback  £14.99  9781529414400
Demy  240 pages

Trade Paperback  £12.99  9781529414417 
Ebook  9781529415261

Diaries, Letters and Journals (BJ),  
Autobiography: Royalty (BGRA) 

Hardback  £16.99  9781529413526
Demy  352 pages 

Ebook  9781529413533
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  FEB

R
U

A
R

Y – M
A

R
CH

  |  G
R

EEN
FIN

CH

LOVE LETTERS OF 
KINGS AND QUEENS
Edited by Daniel Smith

A beautiful gift volume of the private love letters 
of kings and queens through the ages.

Here are the intimate messages of the rulers of 
nations, whose actions (and passions) changed the 
course of history, for good or bad. From Henry VIII’s 
lovelorn notes to Anne Boleyn to Charles II’s hot 
pursuit of Nell Gwynn to Queen Victoria’s tender 
correspondence with Prince Albert – these letters 
depict romantic love from its budding passion to the 
comfort of a long union, set against the background  
of great affairs of state and the strictures of royal duty. 
 
Daniel Smith has written on subjects as diverse as 
Sherlock Holmes, cockney rhyming slang and the 
WWII Dig for Victory campaign. He is also a long-time 
contributor to The Statesman’s Yearbook, an annual 
geopolitical guide to the countries of the world.  
 
04 FEBRUARY 2021

WFH (WORKING FROM HOME)
HARRIET MINTER
The no bullsh*t guide to getting your work and  
life on track in the new flexible workplace.

By turns fierce, funny and highly practical, Harriet 
Minter will show you the skills to be effective and 
creative whether you’re in the office or at home. 
WFH breaks down how to be an inspiring manager 
(either remotely or to a flexibly working team),  
how to create and thrive in a high-trust culture  
and most importantly how to propel your career 
forwards. Packed full of hard-won tricks, tips and 
tools, this book will help you to bring your best  
self to work – from your living room. 
 
Harriet Minter is a journalist, career coach and 
speaker. She has written for publications including 
The Guardian, The Times and Red, and has a monthly 
column in Psychologies magazine. She also co-hosts 
TalkRadio’s Badass Women’s Hour radio show  
and podcast.  
 
04 MARCH 2021



58

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  A

PR
IL  |  G

R
EEN

FIN
CH

THE ZODIAC  
ORACLE SERIES 
The Aries Oracle, The Taurus Oracle, The Gemini 
Oracle, The Cancer Oracle, The Leo Oracle,  
The Virgo Oracle, The Libra Oracle, The Scorpio 
Oracle, The Sagittarius Oracle, The Capricorn 
Oracle, The Aquarius Oracle and The Pisces Oracle

Instant Answers from Your Cosmic Self 

STELLA FONTAINE
Tune into the ancient resonance of your star sign 
with your very own zodiac oracle.

Discover the wisdom of the stars between these 
pages for instant cosmic guidance on any question.

Career conundrums? Dating dilemmas? Friendship 
fracas? In our fast-paced, data-flooded lives it 
can be difficult to know where to turn for the right 
advice. Now, with your zodiac oracle always by 
your side, you can let the celestial wisdom of the 
stars guide you through life’s twists and turns. 
No matter how perplexing your predicament, the 
insight you seek is right at your fingertips. Ask your 
question and open your oracle at any page to reveal 
insightful advice to guide your next move.

Harness the prescience of the stars and tune into 
the resonance of your sun sign with this wisdom-
packed guide that will lead you to greater self-
knowledge and deeper understanding. 
 
Stella Fontaine is a detail-oriented Virgo with her 
moon in Cancer. A writer, editor and yogi, with 
more than twenty years’ experience in the world 
of publishing, her Earth sign makes her prone to 
introspection while her moon sign brings a love  
of understanding and connection. 
 
08 APRIL 2021

Star Signs & Horoscopes (VXFA1); Mind, 
Body, Spirit: Meditation & Visualisation 
(VXM); Mysticism, Magic & Ritual (VXW)

Hardback  £9.99  

Aries 9781529412291; Taurus 9781529412307; 
Gemini 9781529412314; Cancer 9781529412321; 

Leo 9781529412338; Virgo 9781529412345; 
Libra 9781529412352; Scorpio 9781529412284; 

Sagittarius 9781529412369; Capricorn 
9781529412376; Aquarius 9781529412383;  

 Pisces 9781529412390

A Format  352 pages 
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 



59

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  M

A
Y  |  G

R
EEN

FIN
CH

Botanical Art (AGNB), Natural History (WN); 
Trees, Wildflowers & Plants (WNP) 
Hardback  £30.00  9781529410112

246 x 189mm  304 pages 
Ebook  9781529410129

Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

THE PLANT HUNTER’S 
ATLAS 
A World Tour of Botanical  
Adventures, Chance Discoveries  
and Strange Specimens 

AMBRA EDWARDS
A beautifully illustrated compendium of plant 
discovery and exploration - where horticulture 
and adventure collide.

The Plant Hunter’s Atlas is a lavishly illustrated 
volume telling some of the most extraordinary 
tales of horticultural discovery and exploring the 
characters behind the stories. Taking in the world’s 
inhabited continents and spanning the centuries, 
the stories range from tales of derring-do in the 
age of discovery to modern-day botanists working 
at the cutting-edge of science. The text explores 
how plant hunters have been inspired by everything 
from scientific curiosity to economic greed, and 
their own ingrained sense of adventure.

Each entry is illustrated with botanical artwork 
from the Royal Botanical Gardens, Kew’s unrivalled 
collection of historical illustrations. Among the 
plant hunters included are: Sir Joseph Banks, 
Charles Darwin, David Douglas, Reginald Farrer, 
George Forrest, Robert Fortune, Tadeáš Haenke, 
Tom Hart Dyke, Alexander von Humboldt, the Lobb 
brothers, John Sibthorp and Ernest Henry Wilson. 
 
Ambra Edwards is an award-winning writer and 
garden historian. Her best-selling book Head 
Gardeners was voted GMG’s Inspirational Garden 
Book of the Year in 2017, and The Story of the English 
Garden was one of the Sunday Times’ garden books  
of the year in 2018. 
 
13 MAY 2021



60

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  M

A
Y  |  G

R
EEN

FIN
CH

Writing and Editing Guides (CBW)
Self-help and Personal Development (VS) 

Hardback  £14.99  9781529412994
180 x 110mm  192 pages 

Ebook  9781529413007
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

Self-help and Personal Development (VS), 
Gardening (WM), Green Lifestyle and  

Self-Sufficiency (VSZ) 
Hardback  £14.99  9781529412864

180 x 110mm  192 pages 
Ebook  9781529412871

Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

THE JOY OF WRITING 
THINGS DOWN
MEGAN C HAYES
Revel in the slow joy of writing as you discover  
the everyday zen of words on the page.

Whether it’s a speedy note-to-self, a carefully 
expressed card or a scrawled shopping list - 
putting words on paper plays a big part in most 
of our lives. In this book you’ll discover practical 
ways to turn this most ordinary of rituals into a 
remarkable source of calm, focus and confidence. 

Savour this everyday habit and experience more 
mindful awareness as you tap into the enjoyment 
hidden in a host of common writing tasks. 
 
Megan C Hayes PhD is a leading researcher in 
positive journalling and lecturer in Creative Writing 
at Teeside University. She has written three books: 
Write Yourself Happy (2018), The Happiness Passport 
(2018) and The Serenity Passport (2019). 
 
27 MAY 2021

THE JOY OF  
MOWING THE LAWN
ELLEN MARY 
Discover the transformative potential hidden  
in everyday gardening tasks and supercharge 
your hobby for wellbeing and self-care.

Gardening is a pastime with all the ingredients 
for radically enhancing our wellbeing. Yet it’s not 
always easy to tap into this - when it is rainy and 
grey, or we are faced with a mundane task, we  
can lose sight of the joy of gardening, simply  
going through the motions to get the job done.  
For avid gardeners and novices alike, these simple 
tips show you how to transform your hobby into 
moments of self-care amid busy days.

Ellen Mary speaks regularly about the ways in which 
gardening can benefit our wellbeing. She has appeared 
on NBC, BBC Countryfile Diaries, The Times and filmed 
with the Royal Horticultural Society. 
 
27 MAY 2021



61

Cakes, Baking, Icing and Sugarcraft (WBVS)
Hardback  £14.99

180 x 110mm  192 pages 
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

THE JOY OF BAKING
Dish up a little positivity with this charming  
guide to baking for wellbeing.  

As every home-cook will know, there is something 
intrinsically mindful to the baking process. Yet 
that is all too easy to lose sight of when your cake 
suddenly sinks from its perfect rise, your loaf is 
inexplicably rock-like or you rush against time to 
ice those 30 cupcakes. Rediscover the simple joy  
of baking and elevate your hobby to a new level  
with simple tips to make every bake a rewarding 
and uplifting experience. 
 
Steph Blackwell was a finalist in the 2019  
series of The Great British Bake Off. A sports  
and health enthusiast, Steph is outspoken  
about the importance of self-care and mental-
health wellbeing.     
 
27 MAY 2021

N
O

N
-FICTIO

N
  |  M

A
Y  |  G

R
EEN

FIN
CH



            
      @quercusbooks

       
      /quercusbooks

www.quercusbooks.co.uk

PAPERBACKS



63

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  JA
N

U
A

R
Y

THE HUNGRY  
AND THE FAT
TIMUR VERMES
Translated by Jamie Bulloch
A bold satire by the author of  
Look Who’s Back.
Refugee camps in Africa are swelling 
and Europe has closed its borders.  
The refugees have no future, no hope, 
and no money to pay the vast sums now 
demanded by people smugglers. And 
then an angel arrives from reality TV.

JANUARY
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529400564 

B Format  576 pages
Ebook 9781529400533

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

FAIR PLAY
EVE RODSKY
A 21st-century solution to an age-old 
problem: women shouldering all the 
emotional labour.
Eve Rodsky is changing society one 
relationship at a time. Part how-
to guide for couples, part modern 
relationship manifesto, Fair Play  
offers an innovative system with a 
completely original lexicon to discuss 
how relationships actually work and 
how we can make them work better.

JANUARY
Family & Relationships (VFV), Self-
help & Personal Development (VS)

Paperback £9.99 
9781529400212 

B Format  352 pages
Ebook 9781529400205

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

RUST
ELIESE COLETTE  
GOLDBACH
True power doesn't come when  
we agree. It comes when we  
stand together.
This is the story of the humanity  
Eliese finds in the most unlikely of 
places, a steel mill in America’s rust 
belt. Rust is a shining debut memoir  
of grit and tenacity.

JANUARY
Memoirs (BM),  

Social & Cultural History (HBTB)
Paperback £9.99 

9781529402810 
B Format  320 pages

Ebook 9781529402780
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

JANUARY
Fantasy (FM), Humour (WH)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529402032 

B Format  384 pages
Ebook 9781529402018

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

HIGHFIRE
EOIN COLFER
A hilarious, high-octane adventure 
about a vodka-drinking, Flashdance-
loving dragon.
When Fake Daddy walks out, Squib is 
left in a ton of debt, and has to protect 
his momma from crooked Constable 
Hooke’s attentions. And if that wasn’t 
bad enough, there’s a fire-breathing 
dragon in the swamp . . .



64

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  JA
N

U
A

R
Y

JANUARY
Crime & Mystery FF

Paperback £9.99 
9781529406771 

B Format  400 pages
Ebook 9781529406757

Not For Sale: USA, CAN & AUZ

THE RED HAND
PETER TEMPLE
When Temple died in March 2018 there 
was an unfinished Jack Irish novel in 
his drawer. It is included in The Red 
Hand, and it reveals the master at the 
peak of his powers. The Red Hand also 
includes the screenplay of Valentine's 
Day, his short fiction, his reflections 
on the Australian idiom, a handful of 
autobiographical fragments, and a 
selection of his brilliant book reviews.

JANUARY
Advice on Parenting (VFX),  

Parenting: Advice & Issues (VFX)
Paperback £9.99 

9781529403954 
B Format  304 pages

Ebook 9781529403923
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THINGS THEY DON’T 
WANT YOU TO KNOW
BEN BROOKS
A guide to teenagers from this 
century – for parents from the  
last century.
Written from a teenager's perspective, 
this is a unique field guide for parents 
about the secret lives of 21st-century 
adolescents - from mental health to self-
harm, from drugs to sexting - and how you 
can help them and yourself through these 
turbulent years without losing their trust.

JANUARY
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £8.99 
9780857058492 

B Format  448 pages
Ebook 9780857058515

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

ABIGAIL
MAGDA SZABÓ
Translated by Len Rix
A cult coming-of-age novel by  
the author of The Door.
Of all her novels, Magda Szabó's Abigail, 
about a spoilt teenage girl coming to 
terms with the war, is the most widely 
read in her native Hungary. Now, fifty 
years after it was written, it appears  
in English at last.

JANUARY
Dietetics & nutrition (MBNH3), 

Popular science (PDZ)
Paperback £9.99 

9781529400915 
B Format  240 pages

Ebook 9781529400922
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

FAT
MARIËTTE BOON &  
LIESBETH VAN ROSSUM
Translated by Colleen Higgins
The groundbreaking science  
behind why we need to rethink  
our relationship with fat.
Expert doctors and obesity researchers  
Dr Mariëtte Boon and Professor Liesbeth 
van Rossum explode the  prejudices 
surrounding fat, encouraging us to 
completely rethink our relationship  
with this much-maligned organ.



65

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  JA
N

U
A

R
Y – FEB

R
U

A
R

Y

FEBRUARY
Historical Fiction (FV)

Paperback £9.99 
9781529403671 

B Format  352 pages
Ebook 9781529403688

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

TYLL
DANIEL KEHLMANN
Translated by Ross Benjamin
A brilliant, riotous historical novel 
with an unforgettable folkloric hero.
With macabre humour and moving 
humanity, Daniel Kehlmann lifts this 
legend from medieval German folklore 
and enters him on the stage of the 
Thirty Years' War. When citizens become 
the playthings of politics and puppetry, 
Tyll is the very spirit of rebellion.

JANUARY
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £8.99 
9781787475021 

B Format  400 pages
Ebook 9781787475014

THE SWITCH
BETH O’LEARY
The Sunday Times bestseller from  
the author of The Flatshare.
On sabbatical from work, Leena 
escapes London for her grandmother 
Eileen’s house in rural Yorkshire.  
Newly single Eileen would like a second 
chance at love, so Leena proposes a 
two-month swap. What’s the worst  
that could happen?  

THE REVOLT
CLARA DUPONT-MONOD
Translated by Ruth Diver
A remarkable queen rallies her sons 
against their tyrannical father.
In 1173, Eleanor of Aquitaine and 
three of her sons instigate a rebellion 
to overthrow the English king, her 
husband Henry Plantagenet. What 
prompts this revolt? And how does  
a son cope with this crushing conflict  
of loyalties?

JANUARY
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529402902 

B Format  208 pages
Ebook 9781529402872

JANUARY
Thriller (FH)

Paperback £7.99 
9781529401431 

B Format  352 pages
Ebook 9781529401455

DEAR CHILD
ROMY HAUSMANN
Translated by Jamie Bulloch
The twisty thriller debut that starts 
where others end.
A windowless shack in the woods.  
Lena and her children live according  
to their captor’s rules: meals, 
bathroom trips, bedtime all strictly 
observed. One day Lena manages  
to escape – but her nightmare, and  
her family’s, has only just begun. 



66

FEBRUARY
Mathematics (PB),  

Popular Mathematics (PDZM)
Paperback £9.99 

9781787475403 
B Format  352 pages

Ebook 9781787475397
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE MATHS OF LIFE 
AND DEATH
KIT YATES
Maths is often a matter of life  
and death.
Maths is the story of the world around 
us, and the wisdom it gives us can be the 
difference between success and disaster. 
In this eye-opening and extraordinary 
book, now with updated information 
about COVID-19, Kit Yates arms us with 
simple mathematical rules and tools 
that can help us make better decisions. 

FEBRUARY
Saga, Historical Fiction (FH)

Paperback £8.99 
9781787474680 

B Format  544 pages
Ebook 9781782061731

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE PIT GIRL
ELIZABETH GILL
To make a home, she must break  
the rules . . . 
Having lost everything, Kate is forced 
to live in a remote mining village with 
an uncle she barely knows. Risking  
all she has left, her reputation, she 
takes a job in her uncle’s office.  
Could scandal be her salvation?

FEBRUARY
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £8.99 
9780857058300 

B Format  528 pages
Ebook 9780857058263

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE SLAUGHTERMAN’S 
DAUGHTER
YANIV ICZKOVITS
Translated by Orr Scharf
A delightful and original historical 
caper through the Russian Empire.
Fanny Keismann, is travelling through 
the Pale of Settlement, on the trail  
of her missing brother-in-law. But 
when disaster strikes, Fanny calls  
upon an unusual inheritance from her 
father, plunging her quest into even 
more danger.

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  FEB
R

U
A

R
Y 

FEBRUARY
 Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529400069 

B Format  384 pages
Ebook 9781529400045

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

OUR FATHERS
REBECCA WAIT
A gripping, tender novel about 
fathers and sons from the highly 
acclaimed author.
By turns gripping, beautiful, devastating 
and tender, Our Fathers is a story about 
violence and redemption, control and 
love. With understated compassion and 
humour, Rebecca Wait gives a voice 
to the silenced and to the silences 
between men of few words.



67

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  FEB
R

U
A

R
Y  

FEBRUARY
Women’s Health (VFDW),  

Humour (WH), Memoirs (BM)
Paperback £8.99 

9781529403572 
B Format  304 pages

Ebook 9781529403565
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

OLDER AND WIDER
JENNY ECLAIR
The hilarious and heartfelt A-Z of 
getting through the menopause.
From C for Carb-loading and G  
for Getting Your Shit Together to  
I for Invisibility and V for Vaginas, 
Jenny's whistle-stop tour of the 
menopause in all its glory will make  
you realise that it really isn't just you. 

FEBRUARY
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £8.99 
9780857059765 

B Format  320 pages
Ebook 9780857059772

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

SUMMER LIGHT, AND 
THEN COMES THE NIGHT
JÓN KALMAN STEFÁNSSON
Translated by Philip Roughton
An international bestseller and winner 
of the Icelandic Literature Prize.
In a village of 400 souls, the infinite 
light of an Icelandic summer makes 
its inhabitants restless. It becomes a 
microcosm of the conflict between human 
desire and destiny, between the limits of 
reality and the wings of the imagination. 

FEBRUARY
Cosy crime (FF)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529410365 

B Format  400 pages
Ebook 9781529410358

DEATH AWAITS  
IN DURHAM
HELEN COX
A page-turning cosy mystery set  
in historic Durham.
Librarian-turned-private investigator 
Kitt Hartley is back, facing her hardest 
challenge yet: a murder without a body. 

Jodie, a student at Durham, disappeared 
a year ago; the police suspect she was 
murdered although her body was never 
found. Can Kitt uncover the truth?

FEBRUARY
Crime & Mystery (FF)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529401769 

B Format  496 pages
Ebook 9781529401783

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

GRAVE'S END
WILLIAM SHAW
The brooding and gripping new  
novel in the DS Alexandra Cupidi 
series set in Kent.
Grave's End confronts the crisis in 
housing, environmentalism, historic 
cases of abuse and the protection 
given to badgers by the law. The third 
book in the DS Alexandra Cupidi series 
confirms William Shaw as one of our 
finest writers of crime fiction.



68

MARCH
Crime (FF)

Paperback £8.99 
9781787477704 

B Format  368 pages
Ebook 9781787477728

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

A SHOOTING AT  
CHATEAU ROCK 
MARTIN WALKER
An enchanting mix of escapism  
and crime. The Dordogne Mysteries 
are global bestsellers.
After the sudden death of a local 
farmer, Bruno is asked to investigate.  
He finds his talents are tested to the 
limit as he untangles a Gordian Knot  
of criminality that reaches as far as  
the Kremlin.

MARCH
Memoirs (BM),  

Music Industry (KNTF)
Paperback £9.99 

9781529404449 
B Format  592 pages

Ebook 9781529404425
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

BROKEN GREEK
PETE PAPHIDES
The critically acclaimed coming-
of-age memoir about identity, chip 
shops and pop songs.
After Pete's parents moved from Cyprus 
to Birmingham in the 1960s, shy and 
introverted Pete found refuge in the 
bittersweet embrace of pop songs. 
Never have the trials and tribulations 
of growing up and the human need for 
a sense of belonging been so heart-
breakingly and humorously depicted.

MARCH
Thriller (FH)

Paperback £8.99 
9781787474963 

B Format  448 pages
Ebook 9781787474949

TO KILL A MAN
SAM BOURNE 
A twisting, timely story of power, 
justice and revenge.
Natasha Winthrop, tipped as future 
president of the United States, is 
brutally assaulted in her own home by 
an intruder. She defends herself — and  
kills her attacker.  When scandal looms, 
political troubleshooter Maggie Costello 
is drafted in to save Natasha's career. 
Who is Natasha Winthrop — and what  
is she capable of?

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  FEB
R

U
A

R
Y – M

A
R

C
H

 

FEBRUARY
Crime (FF), Thriller (FH)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529400861 

B Format  432 pages
Ebook 9781529400878

PLAYING NICE
JP DELANEY 
The sensational new psychological 
thriller from the internationally 
bestselling author of The Girl Before.
When Pete and Maddie learn that their 
two-year-old Theo got mixed up at birth 
with the Lamberts’ son, they try to make 
the best of a nightmare situation. But 
what secrets are the Lamberts hiding?



69

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  M
A

R
C

H
 

THE ORGAN THIEVES:  
The Shocking Story of the First  
Heart Transplant in America's  
Segregated South. 
CHIP JONES
The Immortal Life of Henrietta Lacks 
meets Get Out.
Featuring years of research and  
fresh reporting, The Organ Thieves 
is a story that resonates now more 
than ever, when issues of race and 
healthcare are the stuff of headlines 
and horror stories.

MARCH
True Crime (BTC)
Paperback £8.99 

9781529400625 
B Format  352 pages

Ebook 9781529400601
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

MARCH
Biography: Sport (BGS),

Sports & Outdoor Recreation (WS),
Memoirs (BM)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529405019 

B Format  352 pages
Ebook 9781529405026

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE QUALITY OF  
MADNESS
TIM RICH
Now updated with new chapters.
Featuring interviews from across  
South America, Europe and  
Yorkshire, The Quality of Madness  
is a comprehensive and compelling 
biography, tracing Bielsa's story from 
growing up as a member of one of 
Argentina's most remarkable families  
to his revival of Leeds.

MARCH
Thriller (FH)

Paperback £8.99 
9781786486189 

B Format  480 pages
Ebook 9781786486202

VICTIM 2117
JUSSI ADLER-OLSEN
The eighth instalment of the gripping 
Department Q series.
The papers refer to the dead body only 
as Victim 2117: the two thousand, one 
hundred and seventeenth refugee to die 
in the Mediterranean Sea. But to three 
people, the victim is in turn a martyr,  
a pawn and a figure from the past . . . 

MARCH
Parenting (VFX); Memoirs (BM)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529406283 

B Format  240 pages
Ebook 9781529406269

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

I AM NOT YOUR  
BABY MOTHER
CANDICE BRATHWAITE
The Sunday Times bestseller about 
making motherhood more diverse.
A thought-provoking, urgent and 
inspirational guide to life as a black 
British mum, this is an important  
call-to-arms that will allow mothers to 
take control, scrapping the parenting 
rulebook to do it their own way.



70

APRIL
Crime & Mystery (FF)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529401080 

B Format  400 pages
Ebook 9781529401073

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

IF LOOKS COULD KILL
OLIVIA KIERNAN
Innocence is everything.  
Appearance is nothing.
Sheehan is summoned to the rural 
Wicklow mountains, where local 
mother of two, Debbie Nugent, has 
been reported missing. A bloody crime 
scene is discovered at Debbie's home, 
yet no body. Sheehan launches a full 
investigation into Debbie Nugent's life 
and discovers murderous consequences 
of deceit.

APRIL
Fantasy (FM)

Paperback £9.99 
9781786487902 

B Format  400 pages
Ebook 9781786487889

Not For Sale: USA, CAN & Philippines

SHOREFALL
ROBERT JACKSON BENNETT
Foundryside’s thrilling sequel, 
brimming with innovative magic  
and heart-pounding heists.
Orso Igancio and his star employee, 
former thief Sancia Grado, are 
accomplishing brilliant things with 
scriving, the magical art of encoding 
sentience into everyday objects, but  
the massive merchant houses of 
Tevanne are willing to do anything  
to crush them.

MARCH
Crime (FF)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529400311 

B Format  368 pages
Ebook 9781529400328

AFTER THE FIRE
JO SPAIN
The latest Tom Reynolds mystery 
from the internationally bestselling 
author of The Confession.
Nobody was supposed to get out alive.
On a busy Dublin city street a young 
woman appears, naked, traumatised 
and bearing burn marks. But what 
seems a straightforward case of arson 
quickly becomes something much  
more sinister . . . 

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  M
A

R
C

H
 – A

P
R

IL

MARCH
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £9.99 
9781787479371 

B Format  448 pages
Ebook 9781787479388

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE TREATMENT
MICHAEL NATH
Freewheeling, kaleidoscopic and 
wickedly funny, this novel shows 
Nath’s rare linguistic power.
The Treatment is steeped in London's 
criminal past, its shadows of corruption 
and institutional racism. Like a 
seventeenth-century revenge tragedy, 
its characters reel from the streets, 
bars and brothels, hyperarticulate  
and propelled by wild justice.



71

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  A
P

R
IL 

APRIL
Thriller (FH)

Paperback £8.99 
9781784293833 

B Format  368 pages
Ebook 9781784293840

MAGPIE LANE
LUCY ATKINS
‘The word-of-mouth success of lockdown . . . 
riveting, twisty, page-turning stuff’ Guardian
When the mute eight-year-old daughter 
of an Oxford College Master vanishes, 
police turn to her nanny, Dee, for 
answers.

Dee looks back over her time with the 
seemingly perfect family. But is she 
telling the whole story? 

ASTON MARTIN
BEN COLLINS
A driver's love letter to one of the 
world's best-loved machines.
From bestselling author, racer and 
stunt driver Ben Collins – the man  
who was The Stig – comes a story of 
spies, speed and hard-driving genius. 
This is the behind-the-wheel account  
of the remarkable history and world of 
Aston Martin.

APRIL
Motor Cars (WGCB),  

Social & Cultural History (HBTB)
Paperback £9.99 

9781529410815 
B Format  304 pages

Ebook 9781529410792
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE POSTSCRIPT  
MURDERS
ELLY GRIFFITHS
A literary mystery from the bestselling 
author of The Stranger Diaries.
Initially DS Harbinder Kaur sees nothing 
to concern her in the circumstances of 
ninety-year-old Peggy Smith’s death. 
But when she finds out that Peggy had  
been a murder consultant who plotted  
deaths for authors, then she decides  
to investigate.

APRIL
Crime (FF)

Paperback £8.99 
9781787477650 

B Format  368 pages
Ebook 9781787477667

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

APRIL
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529400120 

B Format  320 pages
Ebook 9781529400106

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THREE
D. A. MISHANI
A dark psychological thriller  
with a killer twist.
Three is a daring new form of 
psychological thriller. It is a declaration 
of war against the normalisation of 
death and violence. Slowly but surely, 
you see the danger each woman walks 
into. What you won't see is the trap 
being laid – until it snaps shut.



72

MAY
Football (WSJA)

Paperback £10.99 
9781787476134 

B Format  464 pages
Ebook 9781787476103

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

EUROPE UNITED
MATT WALKER
One superfan's quest to experience 
top-division league football in all  
55 UEFA member countries in a 
single season.
This is the story of one fan on a once-
in-a-lifetime experience: travelling to 
Europe's unseen corners, talking with 
its unsung supporters, and tracing the 
beautiful game across the breadth of 
our brilliant, bizarre continent.

MAY
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA) 

Paperback £8.99 
9781529405149 

B Format  352 pages
Ebook 9781529405156

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

LATITUDES  
OF LONGING
SHUBHANGI SWARUP
A prizewinning literary epic of  
the Indian subcontinent.
Swarup's vision goes deeper than 
the human stories of the Indian 
subcontinent to reveal the conscious 
history of the earth itself. Tender in 
every detail, touched with humour 
and profound humanity, this is a 
novel brimming with life, an original 
masterpiece.

APRIL
Horror and Ghost Stories (FK)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529402155 

B Format  400 pages
Ebook 9781529402179

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE HOME
MATS STRANDBERG
Translated by Agnes Broome
The greatest fear of all: losing 
control of ourselves . . .
Joel’s mother Monika has dementia, 
and specialist care means Pineshade, 
but she deteriorates, having violent, 
terrifying outbursts; it’s almost as if  
she isn’t herself any more . . . and only 
Joel knows her well enough to see  
the signs. 

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  A
P

R
IL – M

A
Y

APRIL
Saga (FT)

Paperback £6.99 
9781529405309 

B Format  352 pages
Ebook 9781529405286

THE PICTURE  
HOUSE GIRLS
ROSIE ARCHER
A heartfelt WW2 saga of hope,  
love, and female friendship.
Connie Baxter has just started her 
dream job as an usherette at the 
Criterion Picture House. One evening 
Connie’s eyes light on a handsome 
stranger, but she soon comes to  
realize that romance isn’t always  
like the pictures . . .



73

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  M
A

Y 

SAS BAND OF  
BROTHERS
DAMIEN LEWIS
The new SAS epic from bestselling 
military historian Damien Lewis.
Replete with action and peppered with 
great characters, SAS Band of Brothers 
features two of the most daring escapes 
of WWII, and an incredible post-war 
mission to track down fugitive Nazi  
war criminals.

MAY
Military History (HBW)

Paperback £8.99 
9781787475250 

B Format  352 pages
Ebook 9781787475267

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

MAY
Thriller (FH)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529414028 

B Format  400 pages
Ebook 9781782065791

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

RESEARCH
PHILIP KERR
A fiendishly clever thriller about  
the backstabbing literary world.
John Houston is the world’s most 
successful thriller writer. But when 
his wife is found dead, the man who 
has invented hundreds of bestselling 
killings is wanted for a real murder  
and goes on the run from the police.

MAY
Crime (FF)

Paperback £7.99 
9781529407136 

B Format  400 pages
Ebook 9781529407112

FRAMED
ANNA SMITH
A gripping gangland thriller for  
fans of Kimberley Chambers and 
Martina Cole.
Kerry Casey’s lover is missing. She is 
pregnant with his baby and desperate 
to find him. One night she is ambushed 
and framed for a crime she did not 
commit. Somehow she must prove  
her innocence and find out who put  
her behind bars.

MAY
Memoirs (BM),  

Politics & Government (JP)
Paperback £9.99 

9781529412796 
B Format  256 pages

Ebook 9781529412789
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

POLITICALLY HOMELESS
MATT FORDE
How a love of politics turned into  
a nightmare. Then got worse. 
Part memoir, part behind-the-scenes 
insider account, Politically Homeless is 
a fascinating and funny book for anyone 
who feels annoyed by the current state 
of politics. Which should be around 65 
million people in the UK alone.



74

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  M
A

Y – JU
N

E 

JUNE
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £8.99 
9781784298920

B Format  400 pages
Ebook 9781784298913

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

AFTER THE SILENCE
LOUISE O’NEILL
A twisty page-turner of deadly 
secrets and an unsolved murder 
investigation.
Nessa Crowley's murderer has been 
protected by silence for ten years.

Until a team of documentary makers 
decide to find out the truth.

In this bold new novel Louise O'Neill 
shows that deadly secrets are devastating 
to those who hold them close.

JUNE
Health & Personal Development (V)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529406566

B Format  352 pages
Ebook 9781529406573

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE LIFE-CHANGING 
MAGIC OF SHEDS
HENRY COLE
The ultimate guide to sheds  
from the renowned presenter  
of Shed and Buried.
When it comes to truly finding out 
who you are and what makes you tick, 
there is one thing that needs no online 
subscription to a cloud-based server 
with a password you keep forgetting. 
That, my friend, is a shed.

MAY
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529406474 

B Format  304 pages
Ebook 9781529406443

THE LIFE I WAS 
MEANT TO LIVE
JULIEN SANDREL
A moving and inspiring novel  
about the search for happiness  
and second chances.
Thirty-nine-year-old Romane is a 
doctor and hypochondriac. Her usually 
uneventful life changes when a patient 
insists she saw Romane leaving a 
hospital in Marseille. But Romane has 
never been to the Marseille. So who  
did her patient see?

MAY
History (HB), Humour (WH),  

Parodies & Spoofs (WHP)
Paperback £8.99 

9781529411850 
B Format  336 pages

Ebook 9781529411836
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE LAST 100 YEARS
AL MURRAY
A fascinating and hilarious  
gallop through twentieth-century 
British history. 
We all know that history books  
(Which Shall Not be Questioned 
because they ARE ALL TRUE) are  
dry and dull. Enter Al Murray, 
everyone's favourite Pub Landlord 
and his brilliantly funny, irreverent 
and eye-opening whistle-stop tour  
of Britain since 1914.



75

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  JU
N

E 

ULYSSES (riverrun editions)
JAMES JOYCE 
Preface by Patrick McGuinness
A dazzling new edition of the 
modernist classic.
This riverrun edition presents the 
version of Ulysses that contains  
the changes that were approved by  
Joyce during his lifetime. 

JUNE
Classic Fiction (FC)

Paperback £9.99 
9781529405538

B Format  592 pages
Ebook 9781529405521

THE HOUSE OF  
LAMENTATIONS
S. G. MACLEAN
The final book in this award-winning 
series of historical thrillers.
Summer, 1658, and the Republic  
may finally be safe. 

The King’s cause appears finished.  
Yet one final, desperate throw of the 
dice is planned. And who can stop  
them if not Captain Damian Seeker?

JUNE
Historical Fiction (FV)

Paperback £8.99 
9781787473669

B Format  496 pages
Ebook 9781787473645

EYES OF THE RIGEL
ROY JACOBSEN
Translated by Don Bartlett  
and Don Shaw
The third novel in the bestselling 
historical saga.
The long war is over, and Ingrid  
Barrøy leaves the island that bears  
her name to search for the love  
of her life, the striking dark eyes of  
the child in her arms the only proof  
she ever knew him.

JUNE
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £8.99 
9780857058898

B Format  240 pages
Ebook 9780857058881

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

JUNE
Women’s Health (VFDW),

Public Health (MBN),  
Health & Personal Development (V)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529405927

B Format  352 pages
Ebook 9781529405910

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

SEX MATTERS
DR ALYSON J. MCGREGOR
A clarion call about the dangers  
of medicine for women.
Sex Matters tackles one of the most 
urgent yet unspoken issues facing 
women's health care today: all models 
of medical research and practice 
are based on male-centric models 
that ignore the unique biological and 
emotional differences between men 
and women.



76

P
A

P
ER

B
A

C
K

S  |  JU
N

E  

JUNE
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £8.99 
9781787476349

B Format  448 pages
Ebook 9781787476356

THE ORANGE GROVE
ROSANNA LEY 
An unforgettable story of past love 
and family secrets.
When Holly and her mother Ella travel  
to Seville to source ingredients for 
Holly’s new shop, Ella is back in the 
city where she was forced to make 
the hardest decision of her life. And 
Holly meets someone who threatens 
her future plans. Will love survive the 
secrets of the orange grove?

JUNE
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £8.99 
9780857059833

B Format  368 pages
Ebook 9780857059819

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

VERNON SUBUTEX III
VIRGINIE DESPENTES
Translated by Frank Wynne
The final volume of Virginie Despentes' 
searing trilogy of urban life.
An unexpected windfall brings discord 
to Vernon Subutex’s band of disciples, 
powerful record producer Laurent 
Dopalet is out for revenge, but following 
the terrorist atrocities of 2015, everyone 
in this kaleidoscopic portrait of Paris 
will be forced into a reckoning with  
each other. 

JUNE
Crime (FF)

Paperback £8.99 
9780857058966

B Format  464 pages
Ebook 9780857058942

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

TO COOK A BEAR
MIKAEL NIEMI
Translated by Deborah Bragan-Turner
A riveting historical murder mystery 
set in Sweden's far north.
When a milkmaid goes missing deep 
in the forest, the locals suspect a 
predatory bear is at large. A second girl 
is attacked, and a reward is offered for 
the beast’s capture. But the true killer 
is more terrifying still. 

JUNE
Thriller (FH)

Paperback £8.99 
9781529405873

B Format  352 pages
Ebook 9781529405859

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

AN INCONVENIENT 
WOMAN
STÉPHANIE BUELENS
A classy, compelling LA-set 
psychological thriller.
When Claire learns that her ex-husband 
Simon is marrying a woman with a 
teenage daughter, she panics. She 
is sure that Simon molested her own 
daughter and was responsible for her 
death. Simon thinks she’s delusional. 
One of them is lying.



INDEX

A
Abigail  64
Adams, R. G.  21
Adler-Olsen, Jussi  69
Adolphe  27
After the Fire  70
After the Silence  74
All Human Wisdom  36
Allan, Nina  22
Allegation  21
Alonement  49
Anti-Semitism Revisited  29
Archer, Rosie  5, 72
Arriaga, Guillermo  32
Art of Cycling, The  54
Aston Martin  71
Atkins, Lucy  71

B
Barton, Laura  24
Before and After  3
Belonging  53
Benjamin, Ali  20
Bennett, Robert Jackson  70
Birth of a Bridge  31
Black Girl Finance  46
Blackheart Knights  42
Blackwell, Steph  61
Bleeding Hearts  43
Boon, Mariëtte  64
Bottini, Oliver  36
Bourne, Sam  68
Brathwaite, Candice  69
Broken Greek  68
Brooks, Ben  64
Buelens, Stéphanie  76

C
Campion, Phil  55
Cardoso, Dulce Maria  34
Carey, C. J.  16
de Castell, Sebastien 44
Certain Dark Things  41
Christie, Judy  3
Closure  9
Coldest Case, The  15 
Cole, Henry  74
Cole, Karen  8
Colfer, Eoin  63
Collins, Ben  71
Collins, Philip  55
Constant, Benjamin  27
Cox, Helen  10, 67
Cruz, Afonso  29

D
Dear Child  17, 65
Death Awaits in Durham  67
Deception of Harriet Fleet, The  10
Delaney, JP  68
dem 26
Despentes, Virginie  76
Destroy Me  8
Dicker, Joël  30
Dirty Little Secrets  14
Disappearance of Stephanie  
Mailer, The  30
Doors ? Colony  40
Doors ! Field of Blood  39
Doors X Twilight  40
Duckworth, Charlotte  7
Dulley, Dominic  39
Dupont-Monod, Clara  65

E
Eastwood, Owen  53
Eclair, Jenny  67
Edwards, Ambra  59
Europe United  72
Eve, Laure  42
Eyes of the Rigel  75

F
Fair Play  63
Fat  64
Fear Fighter Manual, The  48
Final Revival of Opal & Nev, The  12
Firefly  11
Flatshare, The  13
Flavius, Selina  46
Fleming, Alexis  51
Fois, Marcello  30
Fontaine, Stella  58
Forde, Matt  73
Foundling School for Girls  
Book 3, The  15
Four Horsemen, The  23
Framed  5, 73
Freistetter, Florian  49
Freud, Emily  9

G
Gill, Elizabeth  15, 66
Glossy  50
Goldbach, Eliese Colette  63
Good Neighbours, The  22 
Grave's End  67
Griffiths, Elly  4, 71

H
Hausmann, Romy  17, 65
Hayes, Megan C.  60
Heitz, Markus  39, 40
Hell and High Water  35
Herman, Ry  43
Hibbard, James 54
Highfire  63
History of the Universe in 100  
Stars, A  49
Holmes, Lucy-Anne  47
Home, The  72
Horvilleur, Delphine  29
House of Lamentations, The  75
Hungry and the Fat, The  63

I
I Am Not Your Baby Mother  69
Iczkovits, Yaniv  66
If Looks Could Kill  70
Inconvenient Woman, An  76

J
Jacobsen, Roy  75
Jones, Chip  69
Jones, Luvvie Ajayi  48
Jones Jr., Robert  19
Joy of Baking, The  61
Joy of Mowing the Lawn, The  60
Joy of Writing Things Down, The  60
Joyce, James  75

K
Kay, Laura  9
Kehlmann, Daniel  65
Kelley, William Melvin  26
de Kerangal, Maylis  31
Kerr, Philip  73
Kiernan, Olivia  70
Kiss the Detective  34
Knight’s Shadow  44
Kokoschka’s Doll  29
Krien, Daniela  33

L
Lantern Men, The  4
Last 100 Years, The  74
Latitudes of Longing  72
Lawrence, D. H.  27
Lemaitre, Pierre  36
Lewis, Damien  52, 73
Ley, Rosanna  8, 76
Life I Was Meant to Live, The  74



INDEX

Life-Changing Magic of  
Sheds, The  74
Love in Five Acts  33
Love Letters of Kings and Queens  57

M
MacLean, S. G.  75
Madam  6
Magpie Lane  71
Man Who Loved Islands, The  27
Mary, Ellen  60
Maths of Life and Death, The  66
Mayhew, Emily  23
McGregor, Dr Alyson J.  75
McLean, Peter  43
Mend the Living  31
Mendoza, Elmer  34
Miller, Derek B.  38
Minter, Harriet  57
Miralles, Nina-Sophia  50
Mishani, D. A.  71
Moreno-Garcia, Silvia  41
Murray, Al  74

N
Nath, Michael  70
Niemi, Mikael  76
Night Hawks, The  4
Night Hunters  36
No Life Too Small  51
Now You See Them 4

O
O’Brien, Vanessa  50
O’Leary, Beth  13, 65
O’Loughlin, Ed  26
O’Neill, Louise  74
Old Enemy, The  11
Older  3
Older and Wider  67
One Way Street  7
Orange Grove, The  8, 76
Organ Thieves, The 69
Our Fathers  66

P
Painting Time  31
Paphides, Pete  68
Perfect Father, The  7
Perfect Lie, The  14
Phase Six  25 
Picture House Girls, The  5, 72
Pit Girl, The  66
Plant Hunter’s Atlas, The  59
Play of Shadows  44

Playing Nice  68
Politically Homeless  73
Porter, Henry  11
Postscript Murders, The  71
Priest of Gallows  43
Prophets, The 19

Q
Quality of Madness, The  69

R
Radio Life  38
Red Hand, The  64
Redmond, Pamela  3
Research  73
Residuum  39
Revolt, The  65
Rich, Tim  69
Road Trip, The  13
Rodsky, Eve  63
van Rossum, Liesbeth  64
Rust  63

S
Sad Songs  24
Saint’s Blood  44
Sandrel, Julien  74
SAS Band of Brothers  52, 73
SAS Ghost Patrol  52
SAS Great Escapes  52
SAS Italian Job  52
SAS Shadow Raiders  52
Scarlett, Helen  10
Sex Matters  75
Shaw, William  25, 67
Shepard, Jim  25
Shooting at Chateau Rock, A  68
Shorefall  70
Six Wicked Reasons  14
Slaughterman’s Daughter, The  66
Sleepless  17
Smash-Up, The  20
Smith, Anna  5, 73
Smith, Daniel  57
Someday We’ll Tell Each Other 
Everything  33
Spain, Jo  14, 70
Specter, Francesca  49
Split, The  9
Stefánsson, Jón Kalman  67
Stone Circle, The  4
Strandberg, Mats  72
Stranger Diaries, The 4
Summer Light, and Then  
Comes the Night  67

Swarup, Shubhangi  72
Switch, The 13, 65
Szabó, Magda  64

T
Temple, Peter  64
Things They Don’t Want You  
to Know  64
This Eden  26
Three  71
To Be Clear  55
To Cook a Bear  76
To Kill a Man  68
To the Greatest Heights  50
Traitor’s Blade  44
Trawlerman, The  25 
Treatment, The  70
Tyll  65
Tyrant’s Throne  44

U
Ulysses  75
Unge, Christian  35
Untameable, The  32

V
Valse Triste  30
Vermes, Timur  63
Vernon Subutex III  76
Victim 2117  69
Violeta Among the Stars  34

W
Wait, Rebecca  66
Walker, Martin  15, 68
Walker, Matt  72
Walton, Dawnie  12
WFH (Working from Home)  57
White Hot Silence  11
Who Dares Wins  55
Widowland  16
Wingate, Lisa  3
Witch Hunt in Whitby, A  10
Women on Top of the World 47
Wood, Trevor  7 
Wrong Goodbye, The  32
Wynne, Phoebe  6

Y
Yahagi, Toshihiko  32
Yates, Kit  66

Z
Zodiac Oracle Series, The  58



QUERCUS CONTACTS
Head Office 
Quercus 
Carmelite House
50 Victoria Embankment
London
EC4Y 0DZ

Sales Director 
David Murphy 
david.murphy@quercusbooks.co.uk

Head of Rights and Co-Editions
Emma Thawley 
emma.thawley@quercusbooks.co.uk

Head of Publicity
Hannah Robinson 
hannah.robinson@quercusbooks.co.uk

General Publicity Enquiries
publicity@quercubooks.co.uk

DISTRIBUTION
Quercus, MacLehose Press, Jo Fletcher Books,  
Riverrun and Greenfinch are distributed by 
Hachette UK Distribution 

Hachette UK Distribution
Hely Hutchinson Centre
Milton Road
Didcot, Oxfordshire
OX11 7HH

Tel: 01235 759500

EXPORT SALES
Germany, Switzerland & Benelux
Zoë Rutherford
zoe.rutherford@hachette.co.uk

Nordic and the Baltics
Anne-Katrine Buch
anne-katrine.buch@hachette.co.uk

Southern Europe
Mariafrancesca Ierace       
mariafrancesca.ierace@hachette.co.uk

Eastern Europe (exc. Baltics)
Anna Martini     
anna.martini@hachette.co.uk

France
Kerri Logan
kerri.logan@hachette.co.uk

India, USA and Canada
Simon McArt     
simon.mcart@hachette.co.uk

Middle East and Africa
Matt Cowdery  
matthew.cowdery@hachette.co.uk

Middle East & Africa
Joan Wamae
joan.wamae@hachette.co.uk

Middle East & North Africa
Tilda Eid
tilda.eid@hachette.co.uk

East Asia
Paul Kenny        
paul.kenny@hachette.co.uk

Mainland China
Wei Zhao            
wzbooks@aol.com

South America & the Caribbean
David Williams  
david@intermediaamerica.com

 





www.quercusbooks.co.uk
@quercusbooks   @quercusbooks


